Q %9 REPUBLIC / 28470 Citin Drive Romulus, M 48174
&* SERVICES 0 734.946.1000 republicservices com

September 9th, 2022

Mr. Allan Batka

United States Environmental Protection Agency
Region 5 (WU-16J)

77 West Jackson Blvd.

Chicago, IL 60604

Re: RIES Monthly Report
Dear Mr. Batka:

Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC (RIES) hereby submits the Hundred and First
Monthly Report (“MR”) in conformance with the requirements of its two EPA UIC permits (#s MI-
163-1W-C010 & MI-163-1W-C011). RIES is providing all the attached information in the same
sequence as required by both subject permits, i.e. Part ll. D.1 (a-i), Part lll, Attachment A, and
Part Ill, Attachment E.G.2 & E.I.

RIES accepted F039 waste in July of 2022 so as stated on page A-3 of RIES’s two EPA UIC
permits an analysis is required and is included in this report. Samples were received by the
third-party laboratory on August 3", 2022. Analyses were not received by RIES until September
g, 2022. This report is submitted as timely as possible upon the receipt of the FO39 analyses
by RIES.

| certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my
direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel
properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my supervision and
interaction with the persons who manage and operate the system, and those persons
responsible for the collection of the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my
knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for
Knowing violations.

We trust that you find this report satisfactory, however, if you have any questions or comments,
please feel free to contact us.

cc ick Sauve (Republic Services)

Jkf083021/RIESEPAMonthlyRpt-March,2022



AVERAGE INJECTION RATE



MI-163-1W-CO010

’ Page A-2 of 3
Calculation of Average Injection Rate
CURRENT REPORTING YEAR 2022
CURRENT REPORTING MONTH July
Date (month, year) of the first injection into either well at the Citrin Road Facility
November 2013
CURRENT MONTH (all volumes in gallons)
Injected Waste Injected Total injected
njecte i
yee Non-Waste L
MI-163-1W-C010 , Well #1-12
Current Month 143,179 0 143,179
Since facility first injected |8 | 48,975,265
MI-163-1W-C011, Well #2-12
Current Month 789,325 0 789,325
Since facility first injected 28,545,836
Lifetime
Cortiney | 77,521,101

Conversion factors
365.25 days per year -+ 12 months per year = 30.4375 days per month
30.4375 days per month x 1440 minutes per day = 43,830 minutes per month

Calculations
Whole number of months of injection

103

103

lifetime number of months of injection % 43,830 minutes/month

= 4,514,490  jinues of Injection

77,521,101 4,514,490

Lifetime combined injected volume

¥

minutes of injection

1717

gpm average injection rate




WELL 1 DATA



Comment on Well 1 Data

On 7-11-22, injection pressure gauges, annulus pressure gauges, and injection flow meter was
calibrated by utilities instrumentation services. No waste injection occurred during the duration
of the pressure gauge calibration. Extreme injection pressure, annulus pressure, and differential
pressure values occurred during gauge calibration and are not reflective of actual injection
parameters.
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Circle Chart Index

Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC 28470 Citrin Drive Romulus, Ml 48174

Chart Recorder #1

Channel #1

Blue Pen - Well 1 Injection Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #2

Red Pen —Well 1 Annulus Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channe! #3

Green Pen — Well 1 Flow Rate (chart value x 4)
Channel #4

Black Pen —Well 1 Annulus Tank Level (chart value x 0)

Chart Recorder #2

Channel #1

Blue Pen ~ Well 2 Injection Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #2

Red Pen — Well 2 Annulus Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #3

Green Pen — Well 2 Flow Rate (chart value x 4)
Channel #4

Black Pen — Well 2 Annulus Tank Level (chart value x 0)

Chart Recorder #3

Channel #1

Blue Pen — Injection pH Well 1 & 2 (chart value +3.3)
Channel! #2

Red Pen - Well 1 Monthly Volume (chart value x 100,000)
Channel #3

Green Pen — Well 2 Monthly Volume (chart value x 100,000)
Channel #4

Black Pen — Temperature (chart value x 0)
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WELL 2 DATA



Comment on Well 2 Data

On 7-11-22, injection pressure gauges, annulus pressure gauges, and injection flow meter was
calibrated by utilities instrumentation services. No waste injection occurred during the duration
of the pressure gauge calibration. Extreme injection pressure, annulus pressure, and differential
pressure values occurred during gauge calibration and are not reflective of actual injection
parameters.
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Circle Chart Index

Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC 28470 Citrin Drive Romulus, Ml 48174

Chart Recorder #1

Channel #1

Blue Pen - Well 1 Injection Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #2 '

Red Pen — Well 1 Annulus Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channet #3

Green Pen — Well 1 Flow Rate (chart value x 4)
Channel #4

Black Pen — Well 1 Annulus Tank Level (chart value x 0)

Chart Recorder #2

Channel #1

Blue Pen - Well 2 Injection Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #2

Red Pen — Well 2 Annulus Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #3

Green Pen —~ Well 2 Flow Rate (chart value x 4)
Channel #4

Black Pen — Well 2 Annulus Tank Level {chart value x 0)

Chart Recorder #3

Channel #1

Blue Pen — Injection pH Well 1 & 2 (chart value = 3.3)
Channel #2

Red Pen — Well 1 Monthly Volume (chart value x 100,000)
Channel #3

Green Pen —Well 2 Monthly Volume {chart value x 100,000)
Channel #4

Black Pen — Temperature (chart value x 0)
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Circle Chart Index

Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC 28470 Citrin Drive Romulus, Ml 48174

Chart Recorder #1

Channel #1

Blue Pen - Well 1 Injection Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #2 '

Red Pen — Well 1 Annulus Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #3

Green Pen - Well 1 Flow Rate (chart value x 4)
Channel #4

Black Pen —Well 1 Annulus Tank Level (chart value x 0)

Chart Recorder #2

Channel #1

Blue Pen —Well 2 Injection Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #2

Red Pen ~ Well 2 Annulus Pressure (chart value x 30)
Channel #3

Green Pen — Well 2 Flow Rate (chart value x 4)
Channel #4

Black Pen — Well 2 Annulus Tank Level (chart value x 0)

Chart Recorder #3

Channel #1

Blue Pen — Injection pH Well 1 & 2 (chart value + 3.3)
Channel #2

Red Pen — Well 1 Monthly Volume (chart value x 100,000)
Channel #3

Green Pen — Well 2 Monthly Volume (chart value x 100,000)
Channel #4

Black Pen — Temperature (chart value x 0)
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CORROSION MONITORING



CORROSION MONITORING PLAN

COUPON SUMMARY

Date Hastelloy Stainless Steel Fiberglass
(C267) (316L) (Redbox)

12/19/2013 13.330 g 10.848 g 7.309¢g Initial Mass @ start up
2/21/2014 13.329 g 10.846 g 7.306 g
3/10/2014 13.327 g 10.845¢g 7.300¢g
4/18/2014 13.324 g 10.841 g 7272¢g
5/30/2014 13.328 g 10.818 g 7.226 g
6/30/2014 13.321 g 10.337 g 7196 g
7/11/2014 13.323 g 10.304 g 7196 g
8/12/2014 13.328 g 10.045 g 7182¢g
9/17/2014 13.321 g 9.997 ¢ 7.090 g
10/30/2014 13.321¢g 9.387 g 7.075¢
11/21/2014 13.320 ¢ 9.386 g 7.069¢g
12/19/2014 13.321 ¢ 9.315¢ 7.084 g
1/12/2015 13.321 g 9.289¢ 7.063 g
2/23/2015 13.339¢g 9.286 g 7.005¢g New hastelloy coupon
3/31/2015 13.339¢g 9.286 g 7.005¢g
4/27/2015 13.335¢g 9.130g 6.852 g
5/21/2015 13.336 g 9124 g 6.809 g
6/12/2015 13.334 g 9.126 g 6.819¢
7/27/2015 13.337 g 9127 g 6.818 g
8/26/2015 13.337g 9.022¢g 6.780 g
9/21/2015 13.336 g 8.987¢g 6.792 g
10/19/2015 13.335¢g 8.985¢g 6.797 g
11/16/2015 13.334 g 8.982¢g 6.788 g
12/17/2015 13.334 g 8.933 ¢g 6.791g
1/29/2016 13.334 g 8.931¢ 6.788 ¢g
2/16/2016 13.332 g 8.799 ¢ 6.757 g
3/31/2016 13.339 g 9.286 g 7.005¢g
4/22/2016 13.333 g 8.590¢ 6.744 g
5/31/2015 13.334 g 6.084 g 6.784 g
6/30/2016 13.328 g 10.942 g 6.793 g New stainless steel coupon

8/3/2016 13.326 g 10.529 ¢ 6.743 g
8/29/2016 13.325 g 10.020 g 6.723 g
10/27/2016 13.325 g 8.765 ¢ 6.708 g
11/29/2016 13.327 g 8.571¢ 6.740 g
12/12/2016 13.323 g 8.223 ¢g 86.717 g

1/3/2017 13.325 g 8.059 ¢ 6.712 ¢
2/28/2017 13.324 ¢ 7.634 ¢ 6.727 g
3/24/2017 13.325¢g 7.370¢g 6.732 g
4/28/2017 13.325¢g 6.736 g 6.736 g
5/11/2017 13.323 g 7.352¢g 6.689¢g
6/12/2017 13.323 g 7.357 g 6.689 g
71512017 13.323 ¢ 7.355¢g 6.689 ¢g
8/30/2017 13.324 g 7.353¢g 18.105 g New Fiberglass coupon
9/28/2017 13.325¢g 7.352¢g 18.060 g
10/11/2017 13.324 g 7.350¢g 18.038 g
11/16/2017 13.325 ¢ 7.363 9 18.047 g
12/12/2017 13.326 g 7.308 g 18.307 g




CORROSION MONITORING PLAN
COUPON SUMMARY

Date Hastelloy Stainless Steel Fiberglass
1/29/2018 13.326 g 10.930 ¢ 18.027 g New stainless steel coupon
2/9/2018 13.325 g 10.932 g 18.044 g
3/19/2018 13.325 g 10.926 g 18.030¢g
4/16/2018 13.336 g 10.863 g 18.068 g
5/17/2018 13.325¢g 10.858 g 18.037 g
6/20/2018 13.325¢g 10.855 g 18.029 g
7/12/2018 13.326 g 10.852 g 18.032 g
8/21/2018 13.326 g 10.854 g 18.031 g
9/14/2018 13.326 g 10.852 g 18.036 g
10/10/2018 13.326 g 10.851 g 18.031 g
11/20/2018 13.326 g 10.853 g 18.032 g
12/11/2018 13.326 g 10.852 g 18.033 g
1/14/2019 13.326 g 10.852 g 18.033 g
2/20/2019 13.326 g 10.850 g 18.033 g
3/15/2019 13.326 g 10.850 g 18.033 g
4/10/2019 13.326 g 10.848 g 18.031 ¢
5/17/2019 13.326 g 10.849 ¢ 18.036 g
6/5/2019 13.326 g 10.848 g 18.031 g
7/8/2019 13.326 g 10.845 g 18.032 g
8/12/2019 13.326 g 10.845 g 18.032 g
9/8/2019 13.326 g 10.842 g 18.029 g
10/17/2019 13.326 g 10.842 g 18.030 g
11/20/2019 13.326 g 10.842 g 18.030 g
12/11/2019 13.326 g 10.842 g 18.030 g
1/16/2020 13.326 g 10.840 g 18.033 g
2/6/2020 13.326 g 10.836 g 18.034 g
3/3/9/20 13.326 g 10.842 g 18.034 g Well 1 workover new well
4/9/2020 13.328 g 10.839 g 18.037 g
5/12/2020 13.322 g 10.830 g 18.035g
6/16/2020 13.316 g 10.771¢g 18.009 g
7/16/2020 13.308 g 10.560 g 17.843 g
8/25/2020 13.310 g 10.214 g 17.773 g
9/24/2020 13.289 ¢ 9.796 g 17.656 g
10/19/2020 13.282g 9.737g 17.621g
11/5/2020 13.280g 9.728¢g 17.600g
12/3/2020 13.281g 9.730g 17.689g
2/10/2021 13.284¢g 9.728¢g 17.683g
3/9/2021 13.290g 9.733¢g 17.585¢g
4/13/2021 13.288g 9.730g 17.649g
5/18/2021 13.282g 9.691g 17.543¢g
6/17/2021 13.279¢g 9.639¢g 17.5469g
7/19/2021 13.278g 9.480g 17.507g
8/3/2021 13.278g 9.437¢g 17.467g
9/14/2021 13.277g 9.392¢g 17.467g
10/11/2021 13.277¢g 9.359¢g 17.465¢g
11/3/2021 13.277¢g 9.350¢g 17.273g
1211912021 13.2769 9.351¢ 17.2569
1/17/2022 13.2769g 9.351g 17.2569g
2/15/2022 13.276g 9.347¢g 16.965¢g
3/18/2022 13.281g 9.368g 17.2469g




4/18/2022
5/16/2022
6/15/2022
7/20/2022

13.275
13.298
13.276
13.303

CORROSION MONITORING PLAN

COUPON SUMMARY

9.339
9.328
9.3
9.324

16.656
16.600
16.219
16.393



Date: 07/20/2022
Material: C1563/316L
Weight: 9.324 g.

Date: 07/20/2022
Material: C276 5
Weight: 13.303 g.

Date: 07/20/2022
Material: Fiberglass
Weight: 16.393g.




CORROSION MONITORING COUPONS BASELINE VISUAL DESCRIPTION

November 4, 2013

Fiberglass

The fiberglass coupon is Red Box 2000 type and is 2-1/2 inches long by 1/2 inch wide and 1/4
inches thick. Itis a dark orange (rust) in color with a glossy shine on one side a polished look on
the opposite side and the cut edges look sanded. :

Hastelloy

The hastelloy coupon is identified as C276 with serial number 1. The dimensions of the coupon
are 3 inches long by 1/2 inch wide and 1/4 inch thick. The coupon is silver in color with a lightly

sandblasted surface.

Stainless Steel

The stainless steel coupon is identified as 316L with serial number C1562. The dimensions of
the coupon are 3 inches long by 1/2 inch wide and 1/4 inch thick. The coupon is silver in color

with a lightly sandblasted surface.



Progress Through Innovation, Technology and Customer Satisfaction

October 22, 2015

- TEST REPORT -

PN 125322
PO 00154

PLASTICS TESTING DEPARTMENT

Prepared For:

John Frost
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC
28470 Citrin Drive
Romulus, M| 48174

P e X

A
(Mélissa Martin®©~ /
Sr. Project Technician

Prepared By:

Jim Drummond, Sr.
Physical & Plastic Testing, Manager

An A2LA ISO 17025 Accredited Testing Laboratory — Certificate Numbers 255.01 & 255.02 N
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A Testing Lab
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Letters and reports are for the exclusive use of the clients to whom they are addressed and shalt not be reproduced, exce
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pt In full, without the written permission of Akron Rubber Davelopment
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www.ardl.com | 2887 Gilchrist Rd. | Akron, Ohio 44305 | answers@ardl.com | Toll Free (800) 830-ARDL
Fax (330) 794-6610 | Worldwide (330) 794-6600




AKRON RUBBER DEVELOPMENT LABORATORY, INC. Progress Through Innovation, Technology and Customer Satisfaction

October 22, 2015

John Frost Page 2 of 2
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC PN 125322

SUBJECT: Barcol Hardness on one material.

RECEIVED:  One small section identified as; Fiberglass Coupon.

BARCOL HARDNESS ASTM D 2583-13a
Instant Reading

Results

Barcol Hardness, Instant 96

-

]

Prepared By: 7 Approved By: /%/?f?i‘ -7 ';4%,\

Melissa Martin Scott W. Yétes
r. Project Technician Plastics Testing Assistant Manager

tc

www.ardl.com | 2887 Gilchrist Rd. | Akron, Ohio 44305 | answers@ardl.com | Toll Free (800) 830-ARDL
Fax (330) 794-6610 | Worldwide {330) 794-6600




AKRON RUBBER DEVELOPMENT LABORATORY INC.

Progress Through Innovation, Technology and Customer Satisfaction

December 12, 2016

=TEST REPORT?=

PN 132662
PO

PLASTICS TESTING DEPARTMENT

Prepared For:

John Frost
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC
28470 Citrin Drive
Romulus, Ml 48174

Prepared By’

Jim Diummonii™

Melissa Martin
fs Physical Tegting, Manager

Senior Project Technician
Rev 041916

AnAZLA ISO 17025 Accredited Testing Laboratory — Certificate Numbers 255.01 & 255.02 .
ISO 8001:2008 Registered ISO 9001:2008

Reglstered

A Tastiniff Lab
*Cavtiticate Humbers 285 01 & 248.02

Laiflers and:repons are {or the exclusive use of the clients to whom they are addrassed and shall not be reproduced, except In full, withaut the written psrmisalon uf Akron Rubber Development
Laboratory, Inc. (ARDL). The Information contained hareln applies 1o the specific matarial, ed or

or tested of No of eny kind is herein construed or impiied. The
liability of ARDL, Inc, shall be limiled to the amount of cansideralion paid for sarvices, ARDL, inc. In ISO 17025 sccredited by AZLA for tha teat mathods listed on the refarancad cerlificates.

www.ardl.com | 2887 Gilchrist Rd. | Akron, Ohio 44305 | answers@ardi.com | Toll Free (800) 830-ARDL
Fax (330) 794-6610 | Worldwide (330) 794-6600




Progress Through Innovation, Technology and Customer Satisfaction

December 12, 2016

John Frost Page 2 of 2
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC PN 132662

SUBJECT: Barcol Hardness on one (1) material.

RECEWIVED:  One (1) small section identified as; Fiberglass Coupon.

BARCOL HARDNESS ASTM D 2583-12a
Instant Reading

RESULTS

Barcol Hardness, instant 96

Prepared By: Approved By: ,)%# %

< Mdissa Martm—  / Scott Yate

Senior(Project Technician Plastics Testing, Assistant Manager

wk

*ARDL s ISO 17025 cccredited by A2LA for the test methads listed on the certificates referenced on page one. NOTE: Non-ISO 17025 accredited test methads are
designated with the A symbol to differentiate from ISO 17025 decredited methods In the body of the test report.*

.www.ardl.com | 2887 Gilchrist Rd. | Akron, Ohio 44305 | answers@ardl.com | Toll Free (800) 830-ARDL
Fax (330) 794-6610 | Worldwide (330) 794-6600




AKRON ‘RUBBER DEVELOPMENT LABORATORY, INC. Progress Through Innovation, Technology and Customer Satisfaction

December 13, 2017

-TEST REPORT>

PN 139140
PO#

PLASTIC TESTING DEPARTMENT

Prepared For:

John Frost
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC
28470 Citrin Drive
Romulus, Ml 48174

V %
Prepared By/ % ﬁ

~ Melissa*Martin
Sr Project Technician

Pproved By~ \_

Jim Drummond

Rubber & Plastic [Testing, Manager

Rev 041916
An A2LAI1SO 17025 Accredited Testing Laboratory — Certificate Numbers 255.01 & 255,02 .
@ 150 30713008 Recimored 1S0 9001:2008
lACCRE DITED

ATésting Lab
*Cartificale Hurmbers 265.01 & 255.02

Letters and reparts ars for the exclusive use of the cllents to whom they are addressed and shall not be reproduced, except in full, wllhout the wiltten permission of Akron Rubber Development
Laboratory, Ine. {ARDL). Tha informalion contalned herein applies to ihe specific malerial, or tested or y of any kind Is herein construed or implied. The
fiability of ARDL, Inc. shall be limited to the amount of consideration paid for services. ARDL, Inc. Is ISO 17025 accradited by AZLA fur tha tast melhods listed on the referenced cerlificates.

www.ardl.com | 2887 Gilchrist Rd. | Akron, Ohic 44305 | answers@ardl.com | Toll Free (800) 830-ARDL
Fax (330) 794-6610 | Worldwide (330) 794-6600




A 2 D

AKRON RUBBER DEVELOPMENT LAB

ORATORY, INC.

December 13, 2017

John Frost Page2of2
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC : PN 139140
SUBJECT: Barcol Hardness on one material.

RECEIVED: One small section identified as; Fiberglass Coupon.

BARCOL HARDNESS ASTM D 2583-13a
Instant Reading

Results

Barcol Hardness, Instant 96

1// -‘)
Prepared BY: /_,{ =7 Approved By: M %
Melissa Martin ‘, Scott Yateg”
Sr Project Technician Plastics Testing, Ass(/ls(tant Manager
sC :

*ARDL is ISO 17025 accredited by A2LA for the test methods listed on the certificates referenced on page one. NOTE: Non-150 17025 accredited test methods are
designated with the # symbol to differentiate from IS0 17025 accredited methods in the body of the test report.*

www.ardl.com | 2887 Gilchrist Rd. | Akron,?Ohio 44305 | answers@ardl.com | Toll Free (800) 830-ARDL
Fax (330) 794-6610 | Worldwide (330) 794-6600

Progress Through Innovation, Technology and Customer Satisfaction



GHESQUIERE PLASTIC TESTING, INC.

20450 HARPER AVENUE
HARPER WOODS, M 48225
PHONE (313) 885-3535

FAX (313) 8851771

Report Date: November 15, 2013
Test Date: Octcber 15 - November 14, 2013

Report $#1310-77651

Performed for:

Environmental Geo-Technologles
28470 Citrin Drive

Romulus, MI 48174

Attsntion:v Mr. Don Andarson

WORK REQUESTED:

Pexrform Barcol Hardness test on sample submitted.

DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE:

Sample submitted was identifiei‘as a fiberglass test coupon.

(P. O. #Credit Caxd}.

WORK PERFORMED :

Test specimen was prepared as nécessary and conditioned for a minimum of 24
hours at standard laboratory conditions prior to testing.

Barcol Hardness test was'perforhed in accordance with the procedures of ASTM
D2583-13. Ome specimen wag tested.

RESULTS s

The following determination was made based upon the above test:

BARCOIL, HARDNESS
’ Hardness

Specimen 1 80

Spacimen is being returned with this report for further evaluation.

GHESQUIERE BIA
%’ p "l

M. W. Ghesqguiers
President

MWG/kni

Qur lefters and reporis are for the exclusive use of the sllent 1o whom they are addressed, and shall not be reproduced except in full without sur writlen approval. TOTAL 1 PAGES
Our leters and repotts apply anly ta the sample tested arkl ars not necessarly indicative of tha quallfes of apparently identical ar simllar produote,

The ietters and repoits and the name of Ghesqulere Plastic Testing, inc., are not'to be usad updar any circumatances Tn advertising to the genemt publio.

Samples, axtra and rajated test matelials will ba dastmyad 30 days after the date of the final raport unless the client Indicates otherwise in writing,



GHESQUIERE PLASTIC TESTING, INcC.

20450 HARPER AVENUE
HARPER WOODS, Mi 48225
PHONE (313) 885-3535

. FAX (313) 8851771

Report Date: February 17, 2014
Test Date: Pebruary 14 -~ 17, 2014

Report #1402-78036
Performed for: g
Environmental Geo-Technologies
28470 Citrin Drive :
Romulus, MI 48174

Attention: Mr. Don Anderson

WORK REQUESTED:

‘Perform Barcol Hardness test on sample submitted.

DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE:

- SBample submitted was idantifie& as a ':.E.:"‘.‘l':e;;j_g"igss.-}i;as,t coupon.

{(P. 0. #Credit Card).

WORK PERFORMED g

Test speczmen was prepared as necessary and conditioned for a minimum of 24
hours &t standard laboratory conditions prior to testing.

Barcol Hardness test was perfomed in accordance with the procedures of ASTM
b2583-13. Ome'.specimen was tested°

Ri‘x‘ SULTS:
The following determination was made based upon the above test:

BARCOL BaRDNESS

‘Eardness

Specimen - L 90
- L R "‘ . e
Spec:.man was returned to the client on February 17, 201% .

; -hgsquiezte - ek
Presmdent

Qur lsitss and rsporis are for the exclusive uee of tha client to whom they are addrasaad and shall not ba reprotiuced except In ful] without our witten approval, TOTAL 1 PAGES

Qur lettars and reports apply only te e sampls tested and are niot necassarily indicative of tha qualitiss of apparently Idarios) or similar produots.
“The latters and reports and the name of Ghasqulere Plastio Tesfing, Inc., are not 10 he ysed wnder any clrelmstances In adverlising to the general public.
Samples, extra and related test matetats will be desiroyed 30 days afiet the dahe of the final report unless the ollent indicates otherwise in witing,



GHESQUIERE PLASTIC TESTING, INC.

Report #1406-78499

Performed for:

Environmental Geo-Technologies,
28470 Citrin Drive

Romulus, MI 48174

Don Anderson

Attention: Mr.

WORK REQUESTED:

Perform Barcol Hardness test on

DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE:

Sample submitted was identified

(P. O. #Credit Card).

WORK PERFORMED:

20450 HARPER AVENUE
HARPER WOODS, MI 48225
PHONE (313) 885-3535

FAX (313) 885-1771-

2014
16, 2014

June 16,
June 13

Report Date:
Test Date:

LLC

%ample submitted.

as a fiberglass test coupon.

Test specimen was prepared as necessary and conditioned for a minimum of 24
hours at standard laboratory conditions prior to testing.

Barcol Hardness test was perforﬁed in accordance with the procedures of ASTM

D2583-13.

RESULTS:
The following determination was

BARCOL HARDNESS

Specimen 1

Specimen was returned to the cli

-

MWG/dm

Our letters and reports are for the exclusive use of the client to whom they are
Qur letters and reports apply only to the sample tested and are not necessarily,
The letters and reports and the name of Ghesquiere Plastic Testing, Inc., are ni
Samples, extra and related test materials wili be destroyed 30 days after the da

One specimen was test

ed.

above test:

made based upon the

‘Hardness

85

Ent June 16, 2014.

squlere
PrL51dent

TOTAL

addressed, and shall not be reproduced except in full without our written approval.
indicative of the qualities of apparently identical or similar products.

t to be used under any circumstances in advertising to the general public.

te of the final report unless the client indicates otherwise in writing.

1 PAGES




”ﬂi‘.r’ﬁiiiﬂgw DQ‘E’QEG?}E}’QI}.‘E, Problem Sﬂii*iﬂg . ARRON RUBBER DEVELOPMENT LABORATORY. ING.

October 2, 2014

- TEST REPORT -

. PN 118325
PO Attn:John Frost

PLASTICS %TESTING' DEPARTMENT

i

Prepared For:

John Frost
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC
28470 Citrin Drive

Romulus, Ml 48174

T WWM\\\\_
I ﬂw ~~~~~ —=_ )

S ; e
ﬂ?pﬁeﬁ By: S Lo
i

= Martin ~ Jim Drumimond
f. Project Technician \ Physical & Plastics Jesting, Manager
\“\\k e

e
»
R

An AZLAISO 17025 Accredited Testing Laboratory — Certificate Numbers 255.01 & 255.02 -
ISQ 9001:2008 Registersd IS0 9001:2008

Registered

“Cantficala Humbens 285.01 4 255,02

LM aﬁq reponts are for thg axclusive u"sa of theclients to whom they are addressed and shaif nol be reproduced. except in full, withaut the written permission of Akron Rubber Development
Laborﬁlery. ris. (ARDILY. The Infarmation contained Herelnapplies 1o the specific matarial, products oF procedees testad o avalualed. No warranty of uny Kind is hereln conetruat or inplled,
The liabiity of ARDL: InG. shak be fimitad to the amaunt of consideration paid for sarvices. ARDL. Inc. I 180 17026 accredited by AZLA for the test methods listed on the attached scope.

www.ardl.oom

2887 Gilchrist Rd. | Akron, Ohio 44305 | answers@ardl.com
Toll Free (800) 830-ARDL | Worldwide (330) 794-6600 | Fax (330) 794-6610




?ﬁgiﬁﬁge ﬁ-ﬁ“&ffiiﬁpﬁlﬁﬁts ?{}X(‘iﬁﬁﬁ S{}i‘%ﬁ’ing, AKRON RUBBER DEVELOPMENT LABORATORY, INC.

Qctober 2, 2014

John Frost Page 2 of 2
Environmental Geo-Technologies, LLC PN118325

SUBJECT: Barcol Hardness on one r;naterial.
PO# Attn; John Frost

RECEIVED:  One small section identified as; Fiberglass Coupon.

BARCOL HARDNESS ASTM D 2583-13a

Results

Barcol Hardness, Instant 97

S

‘j Approved By: 1:} 5’Wﬁ

/ Scott W. Yates
Plastics Testing Astistant Manager

Yowrw,zrdl. o oom

2887 Gilchrist Rd. | Akror, Ohio 44305 | answers@ardl.com
Tolt Free (800) 830-ARDL | Worldwide (330) 794-8600 | Fax (330) 794-6610




B

RCOL HARDNESS REPORT

Customer: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC

Component Tested: Test Coupon

PO Number: 9575553 Job Number: 3415

Calibration: Disc:i 43-48 Actual Reading: 45

Barcol Readings 1 2 3 Average
Side One: 62 63 58 61
Side Two: 58 60 57 58
Overall Average: 60

=L >

Tested By:

;// LA

Gary Nicholsoh

(signature)

{p

rint or type name)

Date: 01/12/2021




BA

RCOL HARDNESS REPORT

Customer: Republic Industrial and Energy Sotutions, LLC
Component Tested: Test Coupon
PO Number: 101597892 Job Number: 3556
Calibration: Disc:| 43-48 Actual Reading: 45
Barcol Readings 1 2 3 Average
Side One: 56 60 60 59
Side Two: 60 62 62 61
Overall Average: 60
@
Tested By: \,m v LQQ &
' (signature)
Gary Nicholson Date: 10/11/2021

(p

rint or type name)




MAINTENANCE



UIC Monthly Maintenance Log

_ u\:\NONN_ Well1 &2 _ Primary and backup gauges for injection pressure and annulus pressure were calibrated for both #1-12 and #2-12




INJECTION FINGERPRINTS



FINGERPRINT FORM A REpuzLic INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

tand Ban Cert included Yes ~__Ng
ECGT Approval #
Generator
Client
Transporer
Timein
Time out

Received by J:0)
Sampled by \r"_\:’_

Compatible? (RT#
PLBs (ppm) {Cily Wasle

Onlyy?

TOC ppm {(CC Wasie Only)?

Fiash Point (£} 2 YD
oH (S.U) 2.3

Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? {(ppm)?

Specific Gravity (2] 2
Physical Description

| Stream Consistency Yes No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) 27
Conductivity Y >R
% Sglids = '%‘)
Turbidity Yes No
Color
TSS (%) £ HIN
Radiation Screen {as needed)
Lab Signaturefinitials 3.1

Revision b
Receiving & Departure Approval Form

RECD4-01~Page 1 1/25/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

NG & APPROVAL FORM _

S

— | '/lo{g >

Receiving ID# Lo 2GlL2 0
Manifest # Ling .
Land Ban Cert included Yes 1~ No¢
EGT Approval # i
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out v o
Received by . 3 7.
Sampled by

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs {ppm) {Oily Waste
Oonly)? o
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F} A
pH (S.U) 20D
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? ,
_Specific Gravity ) | O
Physical Description i
Stream Consistency Yes _No
Qil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) , by 2,
2

Conductivity B ISy

| % Solids =. .

Turbidity - , Yes No |
Color A .
TSS (%) L o))
Radiation Screen {as nesded) ,
Lab Signature/initials S

Revision6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form ' EVision
REC04-01 — Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM

REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

/ING & APPROVAL FORM

Date

Receiving ID#

7/ 28122 |
22067 |85

Manifest # Line

Land Ban Cert included

No

1 EGT Approval #

Generator

Client

Transporter

Fime in

Time out

Recegived by

¥,

Sampled by

‘v Ccmbatlb{e? (RT# ,)’ ]

PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
Only)?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?

Flash Point (F)

pH (S.U.)

0
9%

Cyanides? (mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm)?

Specific Gravity

1.0

P

Physical Description

Stream Consistency

Yes

_No

Oilin Sample?

Yes

No

Temperature {F)

20

Conduictivity

e

S

% Solids

2. 24>

Turbidity

Yes

No

| Color

1TSS (%)

LO.

Radiation Screen {(as needed)

Lab Signature/initials

.

Receiving & Departure Approval Form

REC04-01 — Pagel

Revision 6
1/20/20



FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

APPROVAL FORM

Date - 7/ N
Receiving [D# 707182002 .
Manifest # Line ST-L
Land Ban Cert included Yes No
EGT Approval #
Generator
Client ‘
Transporter
Timein

Time out
Received by TN
Sampled by ‘ Q@’J

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
onlyy?
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F) L 2D
pH (S.U.) (o137
Cyanides? {(mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity | .OB
Physical Description '
Stream Consistency , Yes No
Qil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) - 70
Conductivity 103 5
% Solids LD
1 Turbidity Yes No
| Color
TSS (%) LON
Radiation Screen {as:needed)
Lab Signature/lnitials J,T N

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form 16
RECO4-01—Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date
Receiving ID# , 10770 220 S5
| Manifest # Line
Land Ban Cert included Yes No
EGT Approval #
Generator
Client
Transpogter
Timein
Time out - ,
Received by v Shy
Sampled by

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm){Oily Waste
Only)? ,
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F) 20
pH (S.U.) 5.9%
Cyanides? {(mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? ,
Specific Gravity l LOD
Physical Description ,
Stream Consistency I Yes No
Oil in Sample? _ Yes No
Temperature (F) _ 20
Conductivity AT
% Solids 9,9 o
Turbidity Yes No
Color ;
TSS (%) SO
Radiation Screen {as néeded) '
Lab SignaturefInitials g

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form :
REC04-01 ~Page'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM - REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date — 12022 |
Regceiving ID# T 07,0220} 5%T-2—
Manifest # Line '

Land Ban Cert included Yes No
EGT Approval #:
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein
Time out , ‘
Received by T.H
Sampled by T

Caompatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) (QOily Waste
Only)?
TOLC ppm {(CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F) ' par/e)
pH (S.U) 7 O
Cyanides? (mg/L)

1 Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity [.O2 -
Physical Description
Stream Consistency i Yes No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) » L}l
Cornductivity v 5T A r‘_‘*S
% Solids , .3 ‘
Turbidity Yes No
Color ~
TSS (%) L O
Radiation Screen (as needed)
Lab Signature/lnitials I~

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form ‘ |
REC04-01—Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

G & APPROVAL EORM

557~

Date

Receiving 1D# B
Manifest# Line _ ,
Land Ban Cert included Yes No
EGT Approval #
Generator
Client
Transporter

1 Timein

Time out
Received by
Sampled by 7 @

7261 |

ompatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
anly)? ' ,
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F) >t
pH (S.U) &I
| Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? ,
Specific Gravity .
Physical Description ' _
Stream Consistency I Yes No
Oilin Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) 747

Conductivity 17775
% Solids o,
Turbidity , Yes No
Color
TSS (%) Lo
Radiation Screen (as.needed) .
Lab Signatureflnitials 1L

A

Revision'6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form : v :
REC04-01~Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM - REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM
55T-2

Date . N
Receiving ID# To774220(
Manifest# ___Line ‘
Land Ban Cert included Yes No
EGT Approval #
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein
Timeout
Received by
| Sampled by

Compatible? (RT# ) ¢/
PCBs (ppm) (OQily Waste
Only)? _ _

| TOC ppm {CC Waste Onily)? ,
Flash Point (F) 7D
pH (S.U.) (.19

Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?

Specific Gravity .o
Physical Description
Stream Consistency | Yes No
Qil in-Sample? Yes _ No
Temperature (F) , T
Conductivity , 7Ly
% Solids G

| Turbidity 1 Yes No
Color
TSS (%) i
Radiation Screen {as.needed)
Lab Signature/initials: i

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form ‘ ‘ _
RECD4:01 — Page’l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY.SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date ] 2|
Receiving 1D# To712Kk 2202 |55T- 4
Manifest# Line
Land Ban Cert included Yes No
EGT Approval # ' :
Generator
Client
Trahsporter
Timein

Fimie out , ,
Received by . NERRNL Y
Sampled by A\

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste

only)?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?

Flash Point (F) ' YA

pH (S.U.) 2-0)

Cyanides? (mugfL)

Suifides? (ppm)?

Specific Gravity |,O 21—

Physical Description

Stream Consistency I Yes No

Qil in Sample? Yes No

Temperature (F) %

Corductivity 5% ST

% Solids L5,

Turbidity | Yes No
| Color ‘ ,

TS8 (%) LO.

Radiation Screen (as:needed) .

Lab Signature/initials. J

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form 7 :
REC04-01 —Page1l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

ECEIVING & APPROVAL EORM

Date 07 /12 12
Receiving ID# . ~Ropaeadrf ™ L 00282202 557 |
Manifest# Line
Land Ban Cert included Yes No
EGT Approval #
Genera’tbr
Client
Transporter
Timein
| Time out , 1
Received by ‘-:Sm H _

Sampled by - ANE

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste

Only)?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?

Flash Paint (F) 2] ké,,)

pH (S.U.) | (.51
Cyanides? {mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm)? ,

Specific Gravity 1.05%
Physical Description

Stream Consistency I Yes No
Oilin Sample? Yes No
Temperature {F) T2
Conductivity Yl.oln s
% Solids 1.59
Turbidity | Yes No
Color , '
188 (%) L0
Radiation Screen (as-needed)

L ab Signature/Initials T H._

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form (
REC04-01—Page 1 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date
Receiving 1D#

Manifest# 7 Line _
Land Ban Cert included Yes No
EGT Approval #
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out ‘
Received by Ty N
Sampled by b

12203 7!

Compatible? (RT# V ,

PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste f

Oniy)?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?

Flash Point (F) | > 190

pH (S.U) (=48

Cyanides? (mg/L)

Sulfides? {(ppm)? ,

Specific Gravity }  Op—

Physical Description

Stream Consistency Yes - No

Qil in Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) 72

Conductivity } 29l 5

% Solids 50

Turbidity ~ Yes No

Color

TSS (%) L ON

Radiation Screen {(as needed)

Lab Signatureflnitials I

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form _ ‘
RECO4-01 —Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date /220
Receiving ID# o121 22.03 | 55T T
Manifest # Line
‘Land Ban Cert included Yes No
EGT Approval # :
Generator
Client
Transporter
Time in

Time out
Received by I A

Sampled by e @@ D

Compatible? (RT# )

PGCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste \

only)?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?

Flash Point (F) ' > 190

pH (S.U.) | (9%

Cyanides? (mg/L)

Suffides? (ppm)? _

Specific Gravity | .02~

Physical Description '

Stream Consistency I Yes - No

Oil in Sample? Yes No

Temperature (F) 72

Conductivity 3l uF

% Solids p V49

Turbidity v 1 ves ' Ne
| Color ,

TSS (%) {24

Radiation Screen {as.needed)

Lab Signature/initials Ser)

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form
RECD4-01 ~Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date /
Receiving ID# 072
Manifest# Line , ,
Land Ban Cert included Yeas No
EGT Approval #
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out
Received by , el
Sampled by - B

2|T122
72209557

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
Onlyy?
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F) | 21y
pH (S.U) (-T2
Cyanides? (mg/L)
| Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity \ O~
Physical Description
Stream Consistency  Yes No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) 724
Conductivity 22l S
% Solids > .10 ‘
| Turbidity Yes ‘No
{ Color .
TSS (%) [ LS50
Radiation Screen {as:needed)
Lab Signature/Initials: Ll oy R

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form (
RECO4-01 —Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Dafe T 472 |
Receiving ID# To7 20210 SST-T
Manifest # Line |

Land Ban Cert included Yes | No
EGT Approval #
Generator
Client
Transporter
Time in
Timeout _ _
Received by 347
Sampled by Pae

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
Qnly)? . ,
TOC ppm {CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F) ' 2

pH (5.U) .94
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity 1. .OD —~
Physical Description
Stream Consistency I Yes No
Oilin Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) _ WA
Conductivity o IEYZKIS
% Solids 1y lod
| Turbidity Yes No
Color ,
TSS (%) {4
Radiation Screen {as needed)
Lab Signaturefinitials Sxd

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form ‘
REC04-01~Page 1 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date 7-29-2 2
Receiving ID# _ T o72%920]
Manifest # , Line ,
Land Ban Cert included Yes -1- No
EGT Approval # ‘
Generator ’
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out
Received by
Sampled by , 7 o

Campatible? (RT#
PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste
Oniyy? A
TOC ppm {CC Waste Oniy)? _
Flash Point {F) , 7 1Ye
H (S.U) (e oY
Cyanides? {(mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? »
_Specific Gravity . - o
Physical Description _
Stream Consistency | Yes _No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) 7%
Conductivity _ R
|.% Sotids , ML
Turbidity - Yes | No
Color
T38 (%)
Radiation Screen {as needed)
Lab Signature/initials ~Tl-

N

Receiving & Departure Approval Form ) Revzszong
' REC04:01 — Page’l 1/20/ X




FINGERPRINT FORM RepuBLIc INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

e O w‘Z—"L

Receiving ID# . L7 281201
Manifest # B Line
Land Ban Cert included | Yes - No
EGT Approval # ]
Generator
Client
fransporter
Timein

1 Time out
Received by ;
Sampled by v B 7—@:’ —

Compatible? (RT# ) i
PCBs (ppmy) {Oily Waste
Oniy)? .
TOC ppm {CC Waste Only)? ,
Flash Point (F} iy
pH (S.U.) ' le 8
Cyanides? (mg/L)
| Sulfides? (ppm)? ,

_Specific Gravity i .20
Physical Description
Stream Consistency | Yes  No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) , Y0
Conductivity B e

| % Solids Y .
Turbidity - Yes No
Color ' v ,
TSS (%) ARy
Radiation Screen {as peeded)
Lab Signaturefinitials Tl

Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision.6

REC04:01 — Page'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

S & APPROVAL FORM _

SE-2Z

Date 7-27-4
Receiving iD# B To727
Manifest # s ,
Land Ban Cert included Yes - No
EGT Approval # '
Generator

Client

Transpotter

Timein

Time out _ "
Received by C)z’*“),v
Sampled by ] &

Compatible? (RT¥ )
PCBs {ppm) {Oily Waste
only)? ,
TOC ppm (CC Wasie Only)?
Flash Point (F) | D JHD
pH (S.U.) .33
Cyanides? {mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? _
_Specific Gravity . 1T
Physical Descrintion
Stream Consistency I Yes _No
Oil In Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) WA
Conductivity » 2 €. FHr
1% Sofids I~
Turbidity Yes No
Color .
TSS (%) L6
Radiation Screen {as needed)
Lab Signature/initials B Qng\“‘)

Revisions

Receiving & Departure Approval Form o >
REC04:01 ~ Page'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

G & APPROVAL FORM

Date _
Receiving ID# o Tp7z272tnl
Manifest # _ Line | _
Land Ban Cert included Yas - N¢
EGT Approval # '
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out _ ,
Received by _ d, ?’9\
Sampled by T |

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste

Oniy)? _

TOC ppm (CC Wasie Only)? _

Flash Poaint (F) , 340

pH (8.U.) | (27
Cyanides? {mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm)? | |
Specific Gravity | 07—
Physical Description »

Stream Consistency I Yes _No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) -~ &
Conduchivity . A LS

1% Sotids 1.%9

Turbidity Yes No
Color )

TSS (%) <O\
Radiation Screen {as needed) )

Lab Signature/initials 1O

Revision§

Receiving & Departure Approval Form o evision
RECO4-01 - Page’l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date O /1 Us 122 ]
Receiving [D# , Xoegires
Manifest# ~ Line
Land Ban Cert included Yes No
EGT Approval #
Generator
Client
Transporter
Time in

Time out ,
Received by . a7
Sampled by -~ - )

7

Compatible? (RT# ) &

PCBs (ppm) {(Oily Waste

Only)?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)? .

Flash Point (F) BN

pH (S.U.) (2.0

Cyanides? (mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm)?

Specific Gravity .o

Physical Description

Stream Consistency Yes ~ No

Oilin Sample? Yes No

Temperature (F) 720

Conductivity 35 And

% Solids 204 ,
| Turbidity Yes / No

Color _

TSS (%) Y=

Radiation Screen {as needed)

Lab Signature/initials L)

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form v
RECD4-01 ~Page 1 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date /22 |
Receiving ID#  xonereeY
Manifest# Line : '
Land Ban Certincluded Yes No
EGT Approval #
Generator
Client
TFransporter
Timein
Time out , _
Received by Jd. 1L
Sampled by - ex!

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) {Qily Waste
Onlyy?
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F) ' > YO
pH (S.U.) (Y
Cyanides? {mg/L)
Sulfides? {(ppm)?
Specific Gravity 1.p)
| Physical Description
Stream Consistency Yes No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) , wXoR '
Conductivity 2. 1wns
% Solids 2427
1 Turbidity Yes No
1 Color
TSS (%) L &h
Radiation Screen {as needed) ,
Lab Signature/Initials D1

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form )
REC04-01—Page 'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date_ | /

Manifest # - Line I
Land Ban Cert included Yes - Ng
EGT Approval # ‘
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out
Received by

Sampled by » /6 |

Compatible? (RT# ) &

PCBs (ppm} {Oily Waste
Only)y?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F) _ FIH D

H(S.U) (i

Cyanides? {mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm})? _
_Specific Gravity _ .00
Physical Description
Stream Cansistency i Yes _No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) _ O
Conductivity ]
% Solids ,
Turbidity Yes | No _
Color
TSS (%) < 4]
Radiation Screen {as needed) i}
Lab Signature/initials | Al

v

C
M| S
o

Receiving & Departure Approval Form B >1o7
REC04:01 - Page'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

ST

Date g /22 |
Receiving 1D# v Lo 7 U216
Manifest# Line
Land-Ban Cert included 1 Yes No
EGT Approval #
Generator
Client
Transpotter
Time in
Time out »
Received by .1l

Sampled by , s

ompatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) (Qily Waste
Only)?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F)

pH (S.U.) H.i7
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity [Nl
Physical Description
| Stream Consistency Yes No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) ‘ 7 e
Conductivity 2.7 m5
% Solids 0. Glo
Turbidity Yes No
Color
TSS (%) )~ O
Radiation Screen {as.needed) . '
| Lab Signature/Initials Ty

I

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form _
RECD4-01 —Page'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date O /25 /m
Receiving ID# VAN G
Manifest # Line ]
Land Ban Cert included Yes No
EGT Approval # '
Generator
Client
Transporter
Time'in

Time out
Received by 3 .
Sampled by L

Compatible? (RT# )
| PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste \
Only)?
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F) ' >R
pH (S:U.) y. 3%
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity i .o2
Physical Description
Stream Consistency i Yes No
Qil in Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) 1
Conductivity , 243 S
% Solids 2l
Turbidity Yes No
Color
TSS (%) | =5
Radiation Screen {as:neaded)
Lab Signaturefinitials 1)

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form
REC04-01 —Page 1l 1/26/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

© ss7-/

Date 7-2~2 T
Receiving 1D# T o7Zeize]
Manifest # - Line .
Land Ban Cert included Yes -1- Nog
1 EGT Approvai # '
Generator
Client
Transporter
Time in

Time out
Received by

Sampled by _ 7 G

Compatible? (RT# ) A
PCBs {ppm) {Oily Waste

Only)?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?

Flash Point (F} ,. 2 [0
oH (S.U.) % .1}

Cyanides? (mgiL)
Sulfides? (ppm)?

| Specific Gravity
Physical Description
Stream Consistency I Yes _No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F} 16
Conductivity , . Sr-1m
| % Sohids____ L371/
Turbidity Yes | No
Color
TSS (%) £
Radiation Screen {as needed)
Lab Signature/initials B T6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form ) Re’-‘"*?’??’f? B
REC04-01 — Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date | 774522 ]
Receiving ID# To7/ 31 LoL
Manifést # Line , _
Land Ban Cert included ‘Yes No
EGT Approval #
Generator
Client
Transpér‘t_e‘r

Time out
Recgived by
Sampled by

D Q

‘ Com,al_e. (RT# 3
PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
only)?
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)‘? _
Flash Point (F) L D2
pH(S.U) L 44
1 Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity L)
Physical Description v
Stream Consistency I Yes ~No_
| Oitin Sample? ’ Yes No
Temperature (F) 2
Conductivity , B PEYa
% Solids L.V
Turbidity ‘ 1 Yes No
Color o
TSS (%) LOL
Radiation Screen {as needed) | |
Lab Signature/lnitials ~ )
Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision b

RECD4-01—Page'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date
Receiving ID# TO79s3904
Manifest# Ling: -
Land Ban Cert included Yes No
EGT Approval # -
Generator
Client
Trangporier
Time in

Time out
Received by QA
Sampled by - NE

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste
Only)?
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F) .
pH (S.U.) . 1. 74
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
| Specific Gravity o 1.00
Physical Description
Stream Gonsistency | Yes No
Oilin'Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) - TID
Condiictivity 208 ~5%
% Solids £ o
Turbidity | Yes __No
Color : ,
TSS (%) A O
Radiation Screen(asneeded) | |
Lab Signature/lhitials | 3 3

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approyal Form ' 6
' REC04-01—Page1 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT EORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

IVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date _
Receiving ID# [To7rz7 Pz 0T
Manifest# Ling '
Land Ban Cert included | Yes No
EGT Approval #
| Generator
Client.
Transporter
Timein
Fime out
Recsived by | ¥
Sampled by i

| Compatible? (RT# )
PGBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
only)? ,
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)? |
Flash Point (F) | BYER
pH (S.U.) _ 754
Cyanides? {mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity | e
| Physical Description | .
Stream Consistency | Yes _No
Qil in Sample? | Yes No
Temperature (F) Ny E
Conductivity Lo WO mS
% Solids , .00
Turbidity . Yes _ No

| Color
TSS (%) | Lo
Radiation Screen (as:needed)
Lab Signature/Initials S,

i

Revision®

Receiving & Departure Approval Form , 16
' REC04:01—Page:l 1/20/20




. FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

Date ' T 172 12
Receiving ID# Lo7714z29 ]
Manifest# Line i |
‘Land Ban Cert included 1 Yes No
EGT Approval #
| Generator

Client
Transporter.
Timein

Time ot _
Received by R i
Sampled by (Y

Compat1ble7 (RT Y
PCBs (ppm) {Oily- Waste
Only)?

TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)? _
Flash Point (F) L PaYY
pH{S.U.) , _ Db
| Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? _
Specific Gravity V.00
Physical Description I |
Stream Consistericy 1 Yes _No
Oilin Sample? Yes ~ No
Temperature (F) , 7 &)
Condictivity 1 19173 -5
% Solids ,y;fﬁ«) 7
1 Turbidity | Yes No
Color _
TSS (%) | L O
Radiation Screen {(as:needed) |
| Lab Signatureflnitials T i

| e

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form » evision b
REC04-01—Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

IVING & APPROVAL FORM

| Date /12l 122
Receiving ID# 072 228%
Manifest# Lineg .
Land Ban Cert included | Yes Na
EGT Approval # :
Generator

| Client
Transporter
Fimein

Time ott
Received by - ain
Sampled by ) . IP:W

| Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
Only)? , ;
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)? _ )
Flash Point (F) o DO
pH (S.U.) o 2A4
| Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
| Specific Gravity ' V.o
Physical Description v
Stream Consistency | Yes ~No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
| Temperature (F) —/
Conductivity 1Y
% Solids i.
1 Turbidity , Yes No
-1 Golor . v
TSS (%) | LD
Radiation Screen (as:needed) ,
| Lab Signaturefinitials 3E

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form 16
REC04-01—Page’l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REpUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date
Receiving ID# “ToTZ
Manifest # ) Ling )
Land Ban Cert included Yes ~ No
EGT Approval # i
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out o
Received by _ <5
Sampled by 7

Compatlble'? (RT# } 5
PCBs (ppmy) (O Was’fe a J1
Omy)?(pp ) {Oily IR
TOC ppm {CC Waste Onlyy?
Flash Point (F} , YRR
pH (S.U) 6677
Cyanides? (mg/L) | 4 20
Sulfides? (ppm)? _ 2260
Specific Gravity ] 1.0PD,
Physical Description - i N R EN
Stream Consistency el ! %_
Oil in Sample? Yes . | WNe
Temperature (F) 75
Conductivity - 1O 2152

1| % Sotids O
Turbidity - &es). No
Color e
TSS (%) , PO\
Radialion Screen {as needed) 7\;’% -
Lab Signature/initials Irh

Revision g

Receiving & Departure Approval Form ‘ evision &
REC04-01 — Pagel 1720120




FINGERPRINT FORM . REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY.SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date 17 ed o2

Receiving ID# B TO07202203%
Manifest # Line )
Land Ban Cett included Yéas ~ Ng
EGT Approval # i
Generator
Client
Transpotter
Timein
Time out ,
Received by QA
Sampled by | A

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs {ppm) {Oily Waste
Qnly)? _
TOC ppm {CC Wasle Only)?
Flash Point (F} > gL
pH (S.U.) 3,50
Cyanides? {mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? _

_Specific Gravity ] l.og
Physical Description
Stream Consistency | Yes No
Oil in Sample? YBs No
Temperature (F) N Vo)
Conductivity o 1.9¢ 7 v

| % Solids i [2—
Turbidity Yes No
Color

TSS (%) L)

' Radiation Screen {as-needed)
Lab Signature/initials 7L 09,

Rewvision:6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form ‘ EVISION.
REC04:01 ~Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

2 ,ﬂ
mn
O
m
<<
z
()
Go
&>
g
g

PROVAL FORM

Date -2/~ %
Receiving ID# » ey RARade]]
Manifest# | _ Line | A ‘
Land Ban Cert included Yes ™~ No
EGT Approval # -
Generator
Client
Transpotter
Timein
Time out
Received by

Sampled by _ Tl

Compatible? (RTE# ) %
PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste !
Qniy)? _
TOC ppm {CC Wasie Only)? ,
Flash Point (£} Y
pH (S.U.) 7>
Cyanides? (mg/fL)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
_Specific Gravity , .oZ
Physical Description
Stream Consistency Yes _No
Oilin Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) :
Conductivity , A
% Solids L.l
Turbidity Yes

| Color
TSS (%) £
Radiation Screen {as needed)
Lab Signature/initials , il

LN
R

No

Revision &

Receiving & Departure Approval Form o 1
REC04-01 - Page'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND. ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM _

Date . TP £ <
Receiving ID# _ G T U2 TR,
Manifest # 3 Line
Land Ban Cert included Yes -7- Nd
EGT Approvai # |
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out , L
Received by ' G4}
Sampled by Te|

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste
Only)? o
TOC ppm {(CC Wasle Only)?
Flash Point (F) )
pH (S.U.) 7.73
Cyanides? {mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? v
Specific Gravity , 1.0
Physical Description
Stream Consistency ! Yes _No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) "D
Conductivity , 2,2 DN

| % Solids -55
Turbidity Yes | No
Color .
TSS (%) 1.
Radiation Screen {as needed) i
Lab Signature/initials |G f_")*,'

Revision'

Receiving & Departure Approval Form . sion
REC04-01 —Page'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

G & APPROVAL FORM _

Receiving ID# _yo7iar ey

Manifest # A Line .
Land Ban Cert included Yas ~ Ng
EGT Approval # ]
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

1 Time out X
Received by <N
Sampled by , N

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
Only)?

TOC ppm {CC Wasie Only)?
Flash Point (F} PR %)
oH (8.U.) | Ay
Cyanides? {mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?

_Specific Gravity , I . L'5 e
Physical Description
Stream Consistency | Yes ~ No
Qil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) 1)
Conductivity o B2 lons
1 % Solids 2z
Turbidity - Yes No
Color . ‘
TSS (%) [. g
Radiation Screen {(as needed) . :
Lab Signature/initials ] o

Revision6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form v eVision
REC04-01 - Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date -2
Receiving ID# _ FrF T Y
Manifest# Line i
Land Ban Cert included Yes ~  No
EGT Approval # 3
Generator
Client
Iransporter
Timein

Time out
Received by _
Sampled by 7 G

Compatible? (RT#

PCBs {ppmy) {Oily Waste
Only)?

TOC ppm {CC Wasie Only)?
Flash Point {(F) » :
oH (8.U.) | 115
Cyanides? {(mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?

Y
N

_Specific Gravity 1.O\
Physical Description
Stream Consistency I Yes ~ No
Cil in Sample? . Yes No
Temperature (F) , KO |
Conductivity , Bcikiye

| % Solids 2l
Turbidity - Yes No
Color ,
188 (%) L.\
Radiation Screen {as-needed) .
Lab Signaturefinitials , T4

Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision b

REC04-01 - Page'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM _

Date
Receiving ID# __AT67499209

Manifest # v Line , _
Land Ban Cert included Yes Ndg
EGT Approval #
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out o
Received by W .

Sampled by NE

Compatible? (RTE 3
PCBs (ppmy) {Oily Waste
Only)? v
TOC ppm (CC Wasie Only)? _
Flash Point (£} > 140
pH (8.U) 2.1
Cyanides? {mgfL)
Suifides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity ) | O
Physical Description
Stream Consistency | Yes No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) 79
Conductivity N 29,5 3

| % Solids [ b ,,
Turbidity - Yes No
Color _
TSS (%) D I5
Radiation Screen {as needed) \
Lab Signature/initials 3 k%

Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision &

REC04-01~Pagel - 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date ~ ] 2/ I?{j Bl
Receiving 1D# I :_@7 j2 0957
Manifest # 3 Line
Land Ban Cert included Yes - Ng
EGT Approval #
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein
Time out L
Received by 5] RL‘“)
Bampled by 36

(T

Compatible? (RT# ) i

PCBs (ppmy} {Oily Waste

Only)? _

TOC ppm {CC Wasie Only)?

Flash Point (F) ,

pH (8.U.) L. 9

Cyanides? {mgfL)

Sulfides? (ppm)? _

Specific Gravity o 1.2

Physical Description

Stream Consistency I Yes _No

Oil in Sample? Yes No

Temperature (F) R ‘

Conducivity - 2 E.S
1% Solids C 2

Turbidity Yes No

Color

TSS (%) 5.

Radiation Screen {(as.needed) _

Lab Signature/initials LS

Revision 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form ) sion:
REC04:01 - Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM _

e NG INEG)

Receiving 1D# To717226)
Manifest # , Line .
Land Ban Cert includad Yes -1- N¢
EGT Approval # |
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out
Received by

Sampled by 7 ot

Compatible? (RT# ) ¥
PCBs {ppm) (Oily Waste
Onity)? .
TOC ppm {CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F} >[4
pH (8.U.) ' y.s51
Cyanides? {fmg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? _
Specific Gravity .ol
Physical Dasgcription
Stream Consistency i Yes _No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) ) 12
Conductivity - 287

| %Solids 2,103
Turbidity Yes | No
Color .
TSS (%} Z. |
Radiation Screen {as-needed) v
Lab Signature/initials o 14

Revision'6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form o gk
REC04-01 ~Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

|
[t
O
i
<3
=
)
fo.
=
. e
A -U
20
e
ja
O
=

Date 7 1S 292
Receiving ID# B Zo71ls 1R %
Manifest # - Line , -
Land Ban Cert included Yes -1- Nd
EGT Approval # '
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein
Time out L
Received by , 3
Sampled by — W

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs (ppm) {Olly Waste

Only)? _

TOC ppm {CC Waste Only)?

Fiash Point (F) > 1y

pH {S.U.) Rz

Cyanides? {mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm)? ,

_Specific Gravity _ | O -

Physical Description

Siream Consistency Yes ~ No

Ol in Sample? Yes Ne

Temperature (F) 2.0

Conductivity - B 22D NS
1% Solids 27y ,

Turbidity Yes No

Color

TSS (%) Lo

Radiation Screen {as needed) . i

Lab Signaturefinitials L S

Revision'§

Receiving & Departure Approval Form ‘ S1on
REC04-01 — Page’l 1/ 2{)/2{)




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & AP

Date 7-/%-2C S5T-¢
Receiving ID# | TorszzoT
Manifest # o Line , v .
Land Ban Cert included Yes - Ng
1 EGT Approval # '
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein
Time out L _
Received by JA4)
Sampled by B 7T

Compatible? (RT# ) s
| PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste
Only)? ,
TOC ppm {CC Wasie Onlyj? ,
Flash Point (F} | >140
oH (S.U) - 56

Cyanides? {(mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?

_Specific Gravity A L. O\

Physical Description

Stream Consistency I Yes ~ No

Cil in Sample? Yes No

Temperature (F) - 18

Conductivity B 165

% Sotids A I,LH

Turbidity Yes No

Color

TSS (%) 2|

Radiation Screen (as needed) . .

Lab Signature/initials , {V/ 3.7/
N

Revision6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form o Ston
' REC04-01 - Page'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM _

SRR SR R a B (VA

Date ]-18-2¢C
Receiving 1D# o To718%20)
Manifest# Line
Land Ban Cert included Yes -1- Ng
EGT Approval # '
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out
Received by
Sampled by N 7 o

Compatible? (RT# ) Ye s
PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste
Only)? _
TOC ppm {CC Wasie Only)? _ _
Flash Point (F) > 1Yo
4 pH (S.U.) I 6.43
Cyanides? {mg/L)
Suifides? (ppm)? ,
*_Specific Gravity |.2T
Physical Description -
Stream Consistency I Yes _No
.. 1 Oilin Sample? Yes No
-| Temperature {F) 6"
- Conductivity ) e NI
*| % Solids %, 88
Turbidity Yes | No
Color
TSS (%) <!
Radiation Screen {as needed) »
Lab Signature/initials 3 CT.F),/__ KN

Revisionb

Receiving & Departure Approval Form _ ston
RECO4-01 — Page'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Receiving ID# 140118 Po™

Manifest # o Line 1
Land Ban Cert included Yes ‘1- No
EGT Approval # ‘
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out N ,
Received by T

Sampled by » ud

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs {ppm} (Oily Waste

Oniy)? —

TOC ppm {CC Wasie Only)?

Flash Point (F) A

pH (S.U.) | 2.1

Cyanides? (mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm)? _

Specific Gravity v VoL

Physical Description

Stream Consistency i Yes No

Oil in Sample? Yes No

Temperature (F) 7 _

Conductivity _ =L 0 A et
1% Sokids §-l2S

Turbidity Yes No

Color

TSS (%) {Loon,

Radiation Screen {as-needed)

Lab Signature/initials N2

Revision.b

Receiving & Departure Approval Form v Sion
REC04-01 — Page'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPRQVAL FORM

Date 7 (14 - Tl
| Receiving ID# _ T NLTRL O
Manifest# Line A /
Land Ban Cert included Yes -1- No
EGT Approval # |
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein
Time out N J-7]
Received by v 5
Sampled by V%h .

Compatible? (RT# A
PCBs {ppmy} (Oily Waste /
Oniy)? _ '
TOC ppm {CC Waste Onlyy? B
Flash Point (F) ” 2P

H (S.U.) Leds
Cyanides? {mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? _
_Specific Gravity B P.O0%
Physical Description
Stream Consistency i Yes ~No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) _ 20 :
Conductivity L RPN
% Solids 1.0
Turbidity - Yes | No
Color v
TSS (%) (ON
Radiation Screen {as needed) v
Lab Signature/initials 5 ay vars-

Revision'6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form o sion
REC04-01 - Page'l 1/20/20




FiNGERPRENT FORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

G & APPROVAL FORM _

Date 7152 |
Receiving 1D# v G2l 728
Manifest # _ Line ,

Land Ban Cert included Yes -1- No
EGT Approval # !
Generator

Client

Transporter

Timein

Time out o

Recsived by , Tl
Sampled by "/!/Zry

e ORI

Compatible? (RT# ) '

PCBs (ppmj} {Oily Waste

Only)? ,

TOC ppm {CC Wasie Only)?

Flash Point (F) 2 {40 A,
pH (S.U.) Aty 76 (GO
Cyanides? (mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm}? _

_Specific Gravity LOL

Physical Description L&

Stream Consistency FYEs  No
Qil in Sample? Yes | Mo
Temperature (F) _ Fo
Conductivity _H5D

% Sotids , 1.9

Turbidity Yes __No
Color .

TSS (%) )
Radiation Screen {as needed)

Lab Signature/initials v 114

Revisionb

" Receiving & Departure Approval Form o >107]
REC04-01 - Pagel 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM

RePoBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date

G & AP

PROVAL FORM _

Receiving ID#

Manifest # Line

tLand Ban Cert iﬁ‘ciud’ed

EGT Approvai #

Generator

Client

Transporter

Time in

Time out

Received by

Sampled by

Compatible? (RT¥ 3

&5

PCBs (ppm} {Oily Waste
Only)?

TOC ppm {CC Wasie Oniy}"?

Flash Point (F) ;7’ K
H{S.U.) {o .9 7
Cyanides? (ma/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
_Specific Gravity -2
Physical Description
Stream Consistency Yes _No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) =<0
Conductivity TR D5
1.% Sotids .9 ,
Turbidity Yes No
Color
TSS (%} L D.)
Radiation Screen {as needed)
Lab Signaturefinitials T

Receiving & Departure Approval Form

Revision

REC04-01 - Pagel 1/20/20



FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC
RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM
1 b
Date a4
Receiving iD# LTt T zen
Manifest # , Line B
Land Ban Cert included Yes I Nd
EGT Approval # ‘
Generator s P
Client i
Transporter
Timein
Time out
Received by _
Sampled by ME
Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm} {Oily Waste
Qniyy? _
TOC ppm {CC Wasie Only)?
Flash Point (£} : > 14¢
H(S.U.) ' (219
Cyanides? (mg/L) e £ 5
Sulfides? (ppm)? , e Lz
_Specific Gravity Lo+
Physical Description LA
Stream Consistency P (Yes _No
Oil in Sample? Yes N
Temperature (F} 6
Conductivity _  3d
1% Solids A3
Turbidity | ves | W
Color B Coveo
TSS (%) <1
Radiation Screen {as needed) N 63
Lab Signaturefinitials , -
- o . Revision’§
Receiving & Departure Approval Form RECOU01 —Paged 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM

T EA|
:%ﬁ'}eé

o el 2 =5
Receiving ID# X1 UL &3

Manifest # _ Line 1
Land Ban Cert included Yes T- No
EGT Approval # |
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out o
Received by \}”: T3
Sampled by _ Q’ Il

Compatible? (RT# ) A

PCBs (ppm) {Olly Waste

Only)? A

TOC ppm {CC Wasle Onlyy? ;

Flash Point (F) _ pRNL

pH (S.U.) lo-98
Cyanides? {mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm)? ,
_Specific Gravity [
Physical Description

Stream Consistency I Yes _No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) , 74 |
Conductivity o 32 g5

1% Sofids 2. 628

Turbidity - | Yes | No
Color ,

1SS (%) L O-|)
Radiation Screen {as needed)

Lab Signature/initials T

Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision 5

REC04-01 - Page'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM ' REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date 7-13-27
Receiving ID# N ol i
Manifest # - Lline ,
Land Ban Cert included Yes - N¢
EGT Approvai # |
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out L i
Received by 3.7
S8ampled by A

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (pprm) {Oily Waste

L Onlyy? _
TOC ppm (CC Wastle Only)? »
Flash Point (F) _ > )Y 8

BH (8.U.) 225
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)? ,

_Specific Gravity L 1. .O%—
Physical Description
Stream Consistency Yes _ No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) 753
Conduchivity B2 rd
% Sofids .8}
Turbidity - Yes | No
Color
TSS (%) DN
Radiation Screen {as needed)
Lab Signaturefinitials J.H

Revisibn 6

Receiving & Departure Approval Form v ion,
REC04-01 - Pagel 1/206/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLICINDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEWING & APPROVAL FORM

Lairnen s B R RTINGINBGIRVEATIGIE
Date 11T
Receiving ID# _ T eTIULLY|
Manifest # B Line
Land Ban Cert included Yes |- No 1,7/;/1/
EGT Approval # ‘
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein
Time out o
Received by any,
Sampled by Tl

Compatible? (RT¥ )

PCBs (ppm) {Oily Waste

only)?

TOC ppm {CC Wasie Only)? A

Flash Point (F) _ PR

pH (S.U) (0,29

Cyanides? {(mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm}? ,

_Specific Gravity _ |.OG—

Physical Description

Stream Consistency Yes _ No

Oil In Sample? Yes - No

Temperature (F) 2>

Conductivity _ 1§30 .5
| % Solids , [ i

Turbidity Yes __No |

Color _

TSS (%) -3

Radiation Screen {as needed)

Lab Signature/initials )

Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision 6

REC04-01 - Page:1 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

s

RECEIVING & APPROVAL FORM _

Receiving 1D# TOTIHL RO
Manifest # 3 Line _ 5
Land Ban Cert included Yes - Nd
EGT Approval # .
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out oy
Received by 3.0
Sampled by

Compatible? (RT#

PCBs (ppmy} {Oily Waste

Qniy)? .

TOC ppm {CC Wasie Only? 3
Flash Point (F) . bR
pH (S.U.) 2L.53

Cyanides? {mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm})?

_Specific Gravity , 1, 06

Physical Dascription

Stream Consistency Yes _No

Oil in Sample? Yes No

Temperature (F) 23 A

Conductivity , bl A
1% Solids Poix

Turbidity Yes | No

Color .

TSS (%) L&)

Radiation Screen {(as needed)

Lab Signature/initials e N,

Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision.&

REC04-01 — Page'1 1/206/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

W

& APPROVAL FORM

“Date 71202

Receiving ID# B LO7 272 02
Manifest # , Line i .
Land Ban Cert included Yes - No
EGT Approval # '
Generator
Client
Transporter
Time in

Time out v B
Received by , g vT’ ‘
Sampled by ) _ (A\'\/ }

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppm) (Oily Waste
1 Oniy)? .
TOC ppm {CC Wasie Only)? _
Flash Point (F}) 2 LY
H (S.U.) I Y.39
Cyanides? {mgfl)
Sulfides? (ppm)? v
_Specific Gravity ’-D'?’/
Physical Description
Stream Consistency Yes _No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) 2% _
Conductivity o 2 2155

1% Solids 2.25

Turbidity -~ Yes No
Color
TSS (%) L0
Radiation Screen {as needed)
Lab Signature/initials o =
Receiving & Departure Approval Form -‘ Revision:6

REC04-01 — Page'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & APPRCVAL FORM

37

Date T T "zl
Receiving 1D# =573 ZZ.LL»L ‘

Manifest # Ling A , .
Land Ban Cert included Yes -1- Ng
EGT Approval # |
Generator
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out L _ .
Received by v :5» ﬁ A
Sampled by T Coe 57-]

Compatible? (RT# )

PCBs (ppmy} {Oily Waste
Oniy)? _
TOC ppm {CC Wasie Only)? L
Flash Point (F} 2 /MO
oH (S.U.) ' 5.30
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
_Specific Gravity |.0%
Physical Description
Stream Consistency Yes No
Oil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature {F) 29
Conductivity B 33U WD
1% Solids 2 .98 .
Turbidity Yes | Ne _
Color
TSS (%) £ O\
Radiation Screen (as.needed)

Lab Signature/initials } T

et

Revision6

Receiving & Beparture Approval Form . om.
REC03-01 — Page'l 1720420




FINGERPRINT FORM

REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date

& APPROVAL FORM

|

Receiving 1D#

Manifest # Line

Land Ban Cert iﬁ‘ciud’ecf

EGT Approval #

Generator

Client

Transporter

Time in

Time out

Received by

Sampled by

Compatible? (RT# A

PCBs (ppm} (Oily Waste /

Only)? _

TOC ppm (CC Wasle Onlyy? B

Flash Point (F) >yl

pH (S.U.) 2.89
Cyanides? (mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm)?
_Specific Gravity l.O%
Physical Description

Stream Consistency Yes ~ No
Qil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) 23
Conductivity D5 -4~S

| % Solids By

Turbidity Yes No
Color

TSS (%) L.
Radiation Screen {as needed) v

Lab Signature/initials T

Receiving & Departure Approval Form

REC04-01 — Page'1

Revision6
1/206/20



FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGYSOLUTIONS, LLC

NG & APPROVAL FORM _

Date A Vil 445
‘Receiving ID# _ o727 707.
Manifest # 3 Line _ .
Land Ban Cert included Yes - No
EGT Approval # |
Generator
Client
Transporter
Time in

Time out ,
Received by (o} —W

Sampled by _ @

Compatible? (RT#

PCBs (ppm} {Oily Waste

Oniy)? _

TOC ppm {CC Wasie Only)? _

Flash Point (F} PEAY X

pH (S.U.) (2. o

Cyanides? {mg/L)

Sulfides? (ppm)? _

_Specific Gravity \.o7. -~

Physical Daescription

Stream Consistency | Yes _No

Oil in Sample? Yes No

Temperature (F) 22

Conductivity s 2.9 ~5
|.% Solids _ .2

Turbidity - Yes | No

Color

TSS (%) £ )

Radiation Screen {as needed)

Lab Signaturefinitials 3.

Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision.6

REC04-01 - Page'l 1/20/20




FINGERPRINT FGRM

REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

o 'ﬁ\u
Heceving iD#

Manifast # Ling

Land Ban Cert included

EGT Approval #

Generator

Client

Transporer

Time in

Time out

¥

Heceived by

Sampled by

?om patible? g"’"“"%ﬁ‘

z
PLUBs (ppm) {Tily Waste
‘ij‘i’?

TOC ppm (CC Wasie Only)7?

| Flash Point (F}

S

oH (S.U.)

Cyanides? (mg/L)

Suifides? {(ppm)?

Specific Gravity

Dhysma Sewripls”w

Stream Consistency

i
C%é n Sample?
Temperature {F)

Conductivity

24.0

% Solids

z 0

Turbidity Yes No
Coior

TSS (%) { &)
Radiation Screen {as needed)

fab b;gnaturei%nmazs

P

Receiving & Departure Approval Form

I

RECO4-01-Page 1

Revision b
1/26/20



FINGERPRINT FORM REPURLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERCY SoLUTIONS, LLC

Date O T
Receiving ID# Kool o3
Manifest # Ling
Land Ban Cert inciuded Yes - Ng
EGT Approval # '
Generatar
Client
Transoorter
Timein

Time oui

Received by | 5.,}« o
Sampled by AN
e /’

Compatible? (RT# %
PCBs (ppm) {Gily Waste
Oniy}?
T0C ppm {CC Wasie Oniv)?
Fiash Point (F} ) i\m
LpH (.U 5.27

Cyanides? {mg/L}y
Sulfides? {ppm)?
Specific Gravity .03
Physical Description
btrearﬁ Consistency Yes Neo

il in Sample? ’ Yes No
Temperature (F) 73
Conductivity 22.9 .5

% Solids 2.2
Turbidity Yes No
Coijor
T53 (%} L &)
Radiation Screen {as needed)
Lab Signature/initials 3.l
Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision 6

RECO4-0i—~Pagel 1/20/258




FINGERPRINT FORM

REPUBEIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLT

Receiving i1D#

Manifest # Ling

tand Ban Cert included Yes Ng
ECT Approval #

Generator

Client

Transporier

Time in

Time out

Received by

Sampled by

\.Qrﬁpdtible? { 3
PCBs {ppm) {Gily Waste
Oniyy?

TOU ppm (CC Wasie Only)?

Flash Point (F}

L pH (3.0

Cyanides? (mg/L}

. Sulfides? {ppm)?

Specific Gravity

Physn,a; Uegscrigtion
)

Yes

Q.: in Sar";‘:ie.

Yes

Temperature {(F}

22

' Conductivity 28,05
% Solids i[5
Turbidity Yes No
Color

TSS (%)

LOh

Radiation Screen {as needed)

Lab Signaturefinitials

I

Receiving & Departure Appr

oval Form

RECDS-01—Page

4

&

Revision &
1/20/20



FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date 7 ) | e
Receiving ID# _ ToTO 77 OF
Manifest # Line _
Land Ban Cert inciuded Yes © Ng
EGT Approvai # ‘
Generatar
Client
Transporer
Time in

Time put

Received by {)— N
Sampled by P

.

vompatible? (RT#

PCBs (ppm) {Gily Waste

Onlyy?

TOC ppm (CC Wasie Only)?

Flash Point {F} D Jyd
pH {S.U.) .S C‘)

Cyanides? (mgfi)

Sulfidas? {ppm)}?

Specific Gravity ] .00

Physical Description

Stream Consistency Yes No
it in Sample? Yes No

—_—

Temperature (F) 22—

Conductivity A '2—7.‘} S
% Solids 2.27
Turbidity ‘ Yes No
Coior .
TSS (%) =2
Radiaticn Screen {as naeded)
Lab Signaturefinitials Sabke
Receiving & Departure Approval Eorm : Revision 6

RECO4-01~Page 1 1/20/36




REpPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

franspoter
Time in
Time out
Received by 3.7 )
Sampled by fq

Sniyy?

TOC ppm (CC Wasie Oniv)?
Fiash Point {F} S IW
pH {(S.U) 5,9
Cyanides? (mg/l)
Sulfides? {ppm)?
Specific Gravity [.O—

Physical Description

Stream Consistency Yes Ne
il in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) 22+
Conductivity 20.] .6
% Solids 2.2
Turbidity Yes No
Coilor

TSS (%) Lo

Radiation Screen {as needed)

Lab Signatureiinitials iy,
75 =1 B} ision 6
Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision

RECDE-0t ~Page 1 1/20/2G




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLEC INDUSTRI4L AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Receiving ID# XG )O"" TLO
Manifest # Ling A
iand Ban Cert inciuded Yeas " Ng

ECGT Approval # '
Generator
Client
Transporer
Time in
Time out -
Received by j ﬂk
Sampled by ‘{\7\{”\ "

Compatible? : 3
PCBs {ppmy) {Cily Waste \
A Gmy‘i?

oH fs.u.} 3
Cyamides? (ma/l)
| Sulfides? {ppm)?

Specific Gravity .OY]
Physical Description

Stream Consistency Yes No
Ol in Sample? Yes Noe
Tempersature {F} 724
Conductivity Y RS
% Solids (o T
Turbidity Yes No
Color

TSS (% { 2

Radialion Screen {as needed)

)

Lab Signature/initials TN
vision 6
Receiving & Denarture Aporoval Form Revision

RECO4-01 ~Page 1 1720420




FINGERPRINT FORM REPuBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Recaiving iD# T o712 p 7
Manifest # Line A
t.and Ban Cert inciuded Yes * Ng
ECGT Approval # '
Generalor
Client
Transporter
Timein

Time out

Received by I
Sampted by 1

i Compatible? (RT3

CBs {ppmy) {Oily Waste
Onlyye

TOC ppm (CC Wasie Only)
Fiash Point (F) 3 1Y)
5H (5.U.) " 58
Cyanides? (mgfl)
Sulfides? {(ppm}?
Specific Gravity |.53
Physical Description

Stream Consistency Yes Ng
Cil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) 0
Conduchivity 3 } 9 S

% Solids (o .5
Turbidity Yes No
Color

TSS (%) 0. |
Radiation Screen {as needeg)
e b e )

tab Signature/lnitials D AN

Kevision b

Receiving & Departure Approval Form :
RECO4-01—~Page 1 1720720

¥




FINGERPRINT FORM REpUBLic INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SoLUTIONS, LLC

Date

Recsiving 1D# 10 187120

Manifest # Ling , ' ,

tand Ban Cert inciuded Yes ~__Ng
3T Approval #

Generator

Client

iransoorier
Timein
Time out

Received by e
 Sampled by T |

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs (ppmy) {Gily Waste
Onlyy?
TOG ppm (CC Wasie Only)?
| Flash Point (F} 2/

| pH (S.U) e 54
Cyanides? (mag/L)
Sulfides? {(ppmi?

Specific Gravity .o
Physical Descriction

| Stream Con isistency Yes Ne

il in Sample? Yes No .
Temperature {F) 73
Conductivity 299 <
% Solids 25} ‘
Turbidity Yes | No
Color
1SS (%) <4,
Radialion Screen {as needed) '
Lab Signature/initials

Receiving & Departure Aporoval Form Revision 6

RECO4-01~Page l 17230725




FINGERPRINT FORM Repusiic INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Recaiving ID# Z070¢ Y 0«

Generator

e

Client

Transporter
ime in

Received by 37}

iz YA : a1
; Sd 1Yy
Gnlyy? /

TOC ppm (CC Wasie Oniy)?
| Flash Point {F} S )90
=

H(5U) 7.4
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? {ppm)?

Specific Gravity j.oH
Physical Description

Stream Consistency Yes No
Gil in Sample? Yes No
Temperature {F) 23
Conductivity Y2, Sled
% Solids S b2
Turbidity , Yes No
Color

TSS (%) £ B0

Radiation Screen {as needeg)

Lab Signaturefinitials Y Y e
Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision &

RECO4-01~Page 1 1726120




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date SR
Receiving 1D# LO7CC 2207
Manifest # Line _
tand Ban Cert inciuded Yes ~ Ng
T Approval # v

Generator

Received by ‘ 3.0
Sampled by Pons

Z orrpai;ble

7 E\E*{M‘- 3
CBs {(ppmy {Oily Waste
Cnlyy?
TOC ppm (CC Wasie Only)?
| Flash Point {(F} > ) \
_pH (3.U) S Y2

- Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? (ppm)?
Specific Gravity w1
Physical Description
ien

Stream Consistency Yes Ng
Oil in Sample? Yes Ne
Temperaiure {F) 2 3 )
Conductivity FPE g
% Solidg 9.3 %
Turbidity - Yes No
Coior
TSS (%) £ 2.}
Radiation Screen {as needed)
Lab Signature/initials <5 )""5}
Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revssmiﬁ
RECD4-03 ~Page 1 1726/20




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

ate i
eceiving 1D# To™700, 2700
Manifest # Ling 3
iand Ban Cert included Yes " No
EGT Approval # ’
Generator
Client
Transporter
Time in

Time out _
Received by LTk

Sampled by AR

s X

D
R

Compatible? (RT#

PCBs (ppmy) {Jiy Waste
Oniy)y?
TOC ppm (CC Wasie Only)?
Fiash Point (£} >y
pH (3.4 728
Cyanides? (mg/L)
Sulfides? {ppm)? _
Specific Gravity |-
Ph}’SIbai Description

eam Consistency Yes No
i}zi in Sample? Yes No
Temperature {F) i
Conductivity By 218
% Solids 222
Turbidity Yes No
Coilor
TSS (%) £ o
Radialion Screen {as needed) '
Lab Signature/initials S

Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision 6

RECD4-01~Page i 1720120




FINGERPRINT FORM . REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY S0LUTIONS, LLC

Date LA AV
Recaiving iD# Fo708 2207
Manifest # tine A
tand Ban Cert included Yes “- Ng
ELET Approval # A
Generator
Client
fransporer

Time in
-

fima out

'

Received by

e

Sampled by

 Compatible? (RT#

Oniyy?

TOC ppm (CC Wasie Only)?

| Fiash Point (£ > vl
| pH (S.U.) 7. 28

Sulfides? (ppm)?

Specific Gravity jo &l
Physical Description

Stream Consistency Yes No
Oil in Sample? Yes Ng
Temperature {F) 73
Conductivity YIRS
% Solids 5.0]
Turbidity Yes No
Color

TSS (%) <N

Radiation Screen {as needed)
Lab Signaturefinitials

cion &
Receiving & Departure Approval Form Rev;sic‘;r 0
RECO4-0i—Page 1 1720720




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERCY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date . FAS
Receiving ID# A0 2204
Manifest # Ling
tand Ban Cert included Yas " Ng
ECT Approval # '
Generatar
Client
Transporer
Time in

Time out

i)

f

Received by L GLR
P K . :
Sampled by 73 -

Compatible? (RT& N/

PCBs {ppmy) (Oily Waste ’

Cniyy?

T0C ppm (CC Wasie Onlyi?

Fiash Point (£} > YA

pH (S.U.) 728

Cyanides? (mg/L)

Suifides? {ppm)? _

Specific Gravity .0 PH—

Physical Description

Stream Consistency Yes Ne

Oil in Sample? Yes No

Temperature {F) 2>

Conductivity , _24.9 -/ﬂ_,f»

% Solids OS5

Turbidity - Yes No

Color

TSS (%) L9

Radiation Screen {as needed) ’

Lab Signature/initials SN
Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision &

RECD4-01~Page 1 1/36/25




FINGERPRINT FORM Repunric INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date 71|
Receiving 1D# TOTaN L1207
Manifest # Ling _
tand Ban Cert inciuded Yes © Ng
EGT Approval # '
Generator
Client
Transporer
Time in

Time out

. TS
Received by L g
Sampled by P /::(‘

Compatible? (RT# )
PCBs {ppm} {Tily Waste
Oniyi?
TOGC pom g:;*’; Wasie Only)7
| Flash Point (F S W0
pH (5.0 . 2
Cyanides? (mgfl)
- Sulfides? {ppm)?
Specific Gravity J O
Physical Description
Stream Consistency Yes ~ No
il in Sample? Yes No
Temperature (F) 25
Conductivity VNP
% Solids 2 L o
Turbidity Yes No
Color ‘
S (%} £
Radiation Screen {as needed)
Lab Bignature/initials RIS
Receiving & Departure Approval Form Revision 6

RECO4-0i—Page 1 1736725




WASTE PROFILES



B repusiic Republic Services
“ SERVICES )
" ) 18500 N. Allied Way, Phoenix, AZ 85054
SPECIAL WASTE DEPARTMENT DECISION
Waste Profile # Expiration Date
6440229260 7/11/2023
I. Decision Request: Initial () Recertification {JChange

Dlsposal Facility: 6440 - Detroit Ind Well

Generator Name: BESSINGER PICKLE CO

Generator Site Address: 537 N COURT STREET

City: AU GRES [county: | ] |state: MI Jzip:[_ ]

Name of Waste: VINGAR

Estimated Annual Volume: 3700 Gallons

Il. Special Waste Department Decision: @ approved O Rejected

Management Method(s): {0 Landfill () solidification () Bioremediation Deep Well (0] Transfer Facifity
Problematic Special Waste according to Republic? Oves @ no

Ifyes, whichone? - [ ]
Approved by Special Waste Review Committee? Oves Ono @ Not Applicable

Precautions, Conditions or Limitations on Approval

The site must ensure that all pre-acceptance and verification analytical is performed in accordance with the site’s permit requirements
prior to acceptance and disposal of the profiled waste.

Special Waste Analyst Signature: §W @\ Name (Printed): Stephen Brown
Date: 7/11/2022 _
lll. Facility Decision: @ Approved O Rejected
Precautions, Conditions or Limitations on Approval
7~
By signing below, the Genepd dsignee agrees that a fully executed Special Waste Service Agreement is on file for this profile and that the

special waste file is compléte.

General Manager or Designee:
Date: 7/11/2022



Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC GENERATOR WASTE PROFILE

br, R lus, 8174. Teleph 34 946 1000. Fax 734 946 1002
2847Q Citrin Dr, Romulus, Ml 4 elephone 7 ax Profile # 6440229260

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Name: Bessinger Pickle Co. usepalD# VSQG

facility Address: 537 N Court Strest SIC/NAICS Code: State Code:

City: AuGres State: M1 Zip Code: 48703
Contact: Jack Bessinger Titte: Owner Phone: & o 2 ) 538-6655 Fax: ( )
BILLING INFORMATION ] samE As ABOVE

Company Name: ERG Environmental Services
Address: 13040 Memiman Rd, Suite 200

City: Livonia State: Mi Zip Code:; 48150
Attention: Accounts Payable Title: Phone: G a« ) 437-9650  pax @ 54 ) 437-9651

WASTE INFORMATION
Name of Waste/Common Chemica! Name:
Vinegar

Process Generating Waste (Please be specific, incomplete information may delay the approval process):

~“Hnused-obsolete-vinegar-{i29concentration):

USEPA / STATE WASTE IDENTIFICATION
1. This waste is considered to be: &2 Non Hazardous Liquid Industrial Waste ‘O Hazardous Waste
2. Regulated by TSCA? [1Yes &No (PCBs, etc.)
3. List ALL Applicable Waste Codes: NA

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF WASTE

Color: Suspended Solids Layers: Specific Gravity:

@ White/Clear @01% 035% O Multi layered 0 <0.8 M1.0—12

Q Black/Brown Q13% Q>5% . O Bi-Layered a08—1.0 013—14

Q Other @ Single Phase Exact/ Other :]
pH:. ONAWN <2@2—404—6 06—38 0 g-10 0 10 — 12.5 0 >12.5
Liquid Flash Point: 0 <73°F O 73—100°F O 101—140°F Q 141—200°F & >200°F 0O None # Closed Cup O Open Cup
VOC CONCENTRATION - H26,000- () PFM (MUST BE COMPLETED) '

TOTAL COMPOSITION OF WASTE - MUST 8 EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 100% (L1ST EACH CONSTITUENT <>1= 0.1%)

CONSTITUENT MAX MIN CONSTITUENT MAX MIN




EGT - 28470 Citrin Drive - Romulus - M[ - 48174 Waste Profile - Page 2

Matals: Indicate if this waste contains anE]of the following metals
1f Generator knowledge-provide backup L Lab Analysis @ Generator Knowledge QO TCLP QTOTAL

Not Concentration Not  Concentration Arsenic (As) D004 <5 ppm ppm

Presart  Present ' Barium (Ba) DOOS @ <100  ppm ppm
PCB @a ppm  Aromatic Amine 5 __ppm Cadmium (Cd) D006 @ <1 ppm ppm
Dioxiné ] ppm Pesticldes ] __ppm Chromium (Cr) D007 ® <5 ppm ppm
Cyanides Reactive @ ppm Rodenticides @ __ppm Lead (Pb} D008 ©@ <5 Ppm ppm
Cyanides Total ] ppm  Fungicides 7.} ...bpm Mercury (Hg) DO0S @A <0.2 ppm ppm
Sulfides Reactive ] ppm Selenium (Se) D010 8 <1 ppm ppm
Sulfides Tota! 2 ppm Silver (Ag) DO11 B <5 ppm ppm

TCLP Organics D012 — D043 above regulatory limits: Present O Not Present @

IS WASTE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING? At Least One Box Must Be Checked. )
0O Radioactive O Water Reactive 0 Oxidizer [0 Shock Sensitive [ Reactive (other) 0 DOT Explosives
O NIOSH Human-Positive Carcinogens 1) NESHAP Wastes (Benzene, efc.) O Biological @ None Apply

SHIPPING INFORMATION
1. Is this a DOT Hazardous Material {49CFR 172.101 & 173 Subpart D)? B Yes O No

2. Reportable Quantity (RQ) in pounds 5,000
3. DOT Shipping Name Acetic Acid Solution Hazard Class 8 UNMNA _UN2790
pc it ERG 153 Hazardous Constituents for "n.o.s.”

4. Method of Shipment: @ Bulk Tanker 0 Vac truck 0 Rail Car 0 Drums OTotes

5. Number of Units to Ship Now 3,700 6. Anticipated Volume / Units per Year: 3,700 or O One Time
6. Special Handling Reguirements including PPE:

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT . .

I hereby represent and warrant that | have personally examined and am famitiar with the information contained and submitted in this and all
attached documents. Based on my inguiry and personal knowledge of those individuals responsible far supplying or abtaining the
informatlan, the information contained herein is true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, no
materlal fact has been omitted as to makse this information misleading. I understand that others may rely on this representation and warranty
In the handling and processing of the waste material described herein.

If this box Is checked O | request Environmental Geo-Technologies not to correct any inconsistencies. Any corrections Environmental Geo-
Technologles makes will be consistgnt with the results of the san}ple characterization and/or regulatory requi

remgnts. -
printed Name: 0 Adg e Pz 55 unger e ety Tite: éE@

P

Generator's Signature:U 8&4’%{?/1 ’M[O‘f] %\ Date: M { / /I Q—O = 3\

A
GENERATOR'S CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD INSTRUCTIONS: pLEASE collect a representative 1-guartsample of the
waste described in the above referenced GENERATORS WASTE PROFILE REPORT using an appropriate container. A representative sample is one
obtained using any of the applicable sampling methods cited in 40 CFR 261-Appendix 1. Fill in the sampling information in the spaces provided
below. If you have prablems obtaining a representative sample of your waste, please contact your Environmental Geo-Technologies
representative. .

" 2.
SAMPLING METHOD - COLLECTION POINT

3=
SAMPLE COLLECTOR'S NAME, TITLE, EMPLOYER

4. Sample No. Preservation: Yes 0 No DO
5. CHAIN OF CUSTODY Each person who handles the sample must sign below when the sample passes from one to another.
Relinquishad by: Received by: Date Time

(Signature) Date (Signature)

Time




D repusLic Republic Services
*ﬁ SERVCES i i
18500 N. Allied Way, Phoenix, AZ 85054
SPECIAL WASTE DEPARTMENT DECISION
Waste Profile # Expiration Date
6440229222 6/28/2023
I. Decision Request: Initial (]} Recertification (JChange

Disposal Faclility: 6440 - Detroit Ind Well

Generator Name: HIGH PERFORMANCE METAL FINISHING INC.

Generator Site Address: 1821 VANDERBILT AVE.

City: PORTAGE [county: ] [state: mi |zip:] ]

Name of Waste: EP RINSE WATER

Estimated Annual Volume: 12000 Gallons

1. Special Waste Department Decision: ® Approved O Rejectad

Management Method(s): (O] Landfil () soiidification () Bioremediation Deep Well () Transfer Facllity
Problematic Special Waste according to Republic? OvYes ®no

If yes, which one? | - |
Approved by Special Waste Review Committee? Oves ONe ® Not Applicable

Precautions, Conditions or Limitations on Approval

The site must ensure that all pre-acceptance and verification analytical is perfofmed in accordance with the site's permit requirements
‘prior to acceptance and disposal of the profiled waste.

Special Waste Analyst Signature: ;W ; é ) * Name (Printed): Stephen Brown
Date: 7/13/2022
Ill. Facility Decision: @ approved O Rejected
Precautions, Conditions or Limitations on Approval
v

fAnager or Degjgnee agrees that a fully executed Special Waste Service Agreement is on file for this profile and that the

Name {Printed): AO"’[ 'A %g/\

By signing below, the General )
special waste file is complete

General Manager or Designee:
Date: 7/13/2022




a e Indus ofutions, LLC GENERATOR WASTE PROFILE

28470 Citrin Or. Romulus, MI 42174, Telsphone 734 846 100D, Fox 734 946 1002 6440229222
Profile #

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Name:  High Performance Metal Finishing inc. . uSEPAIDe MID038618658

Fuciey Andress: 1821 Vandesbilt Ave. SICINNICS Code: State Cace; 332813

Cey: Portoge Stato MI 23 Cove: 49024

Contact Pat Greens Tille; Prosident  ppong ¢ 5 269-327.8807 Faxi{ ).

BILLING INFORMATION 03 sameasasove

Company Name: ERG Emironments! Services
Addresy; 13040 Merriman Rd, Suite 200

ciy: Livonia State: M1 21 Gooe; AB15D
Attention: Accounts Payable Tita: Prone | ) T34A3TB650 Fax( )
WASTE INFORMATION
Name of Wasiell Chemical Name:

EP Rinse Watar

Process Gennrating Wests (Please be apecific, incomplata infarmation may dolay the Bpproval process):
Rinst-waicr-ilemrtheglectiopolishingofateinieas-stoct

USEPA / STATE WASTE IDENTIFICATION
1. This waste ks consldared to be: O Non Hazantous Uiquid Indsidal Waste 3 Hazoecdous Wasie
2. Regulaled by TSCA? OYes BNo (PCBs, oic) '

3. List ALL Appicablo Wasta Codes: 0002 Doo?

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF WASTE

w Layors: Specific Geavity:
Owncikar  [Eloi% T DA% Q Mutizyored Qws  GL0—12
0 BlackBrown D13% [D>5% 0 Bilayeres 0 08—1.0 @1,3=14
o omer Grean & SngloPhase Exactsomer ]
MA B« 207 =448 16—0 0 8-10 B 10 = 12.5 3 392.6
Liguid Fiash Point: O <73°F 3 73—108°F 3 101—340°F O 141=200"F B 3200°F =3 None 3 Glosed Cup O Open Cup
VOC COHCENTRATION - O PPM (IUST BE COMPLETED)

TOTAL COMPOSITION OF WASTE - &UST 85 EQUAL TO DR GREATER THAN 100% RIST EACH CONSTITUENT <>1% 0.1%}

CONSTITUENT MAX MIN GONSTITUENT MAX MIN




EGT - 28470 Gs¥vin Drive « Romulua = M1 - 48174 Wasle Profie » Page 2

I Genérator tou '“u%“"m""%emw ATCLP OTOTAL

Hot  Gonoonimtion Nai  Conoenimtion Amenic (As)

g

DOA B <5 pom ppm

Pearyy Present Barium {Ba) DOOS @Ds0 ppm Pom
[ a Ppm  Aromatic Amine 2 PP CamiumiCd) 0DODB 1 <1 Pm ppm
Diaxing a ppm  Pestodes a  _ppm Chronim(Cr)  DOO7 D <6 Fam 183 pom
Cyanides Resctwe 2 ppm  Rodenticides 3 —om Lead (Pn) DOU8 M« pom ppm
Cyanides Totol 3 ppm  Funpicides 2 - Memuay (Hg) DODO <2 ppo opm
Suliides Raactve ] Ppm Selenm{Ss} D010 WA <t Ppm ppm
Sulfides Tolal a ppm Siver {Ag) 0011 B ppm ppm
TCLP Organics B012— D043 abovs taguialory limiis: Prasent I Not Prasent 2

IS WASTE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING? At Least One Box Musi Ba Chocked.

DORadioacive O Water Resctive [ Oxidzer LY Shock Gensitive 1 Reartive {olher) UOIDOT Explosives
Q NIOSH Human-Posve Garenogans <) NESHAP Wastes (Bonzons. &i2.) D Biological 13 Nona Rpply
SHIPPING INFORMATION
1. 1% this 8 DOT Hezerdous Material (49CFR 172.101 & 173 Subparnt 0)? AYer IR0
2. Reportable Quantity (RQ) in pounds 100 .
3. DOT Shippiag Nume Wasle Comosive Liquid, Acidic, Inorganic, n.a.s. Hazard Class B unNma UN3252
pell _ ERG 158 Harexous Constituents for ‘no.s~ Phosphodc Acid, Sulfic Acid
4. Method of Shipment: @ Butk Tanker 0 Vactck QO RalCsr Q Dasms Qlcies
5. Number of Unas to Shep Now 3,000 gal 8, Anteipaiad Volumia f Unas per Yeer, 12,000 oal of 1 Ons Time

8. Special Handing Requlrements including PPE:

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

Immmmwwwum mmmmmduumummmmwmmmmmwhm anyd a0

* atiached documents. Bas mwmmwmmm« Individuais responsivie for supplying ef obtaining the

infonnation, the informaticn coniained herein mmata.anﬂmmwmundmyummwwufmm

mleﬂundhube«-mmua mmmmwamumnmmlmumnmmaxmnmmummmwmmmmu
MWMMMdMWudeWM

1fthis box is chacted D1 roguast Environmantal Geo-Technologies ant 1o comact eny imonduwdu. Any sarrections Emironmentsl Geo-
Technologios mekes hmkl?;wﬁhﬂmruuuel&amphdnmuu &

o N _ = .' =5
"""“_;'_""f — 2R owmp  S/22/22

5 ”

GENERATOR'S CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD INSTRUCTIONS: pLEASE colleet 8 represeniniive 1-quartsemple of the

um:w GENERATONS WASTE PROFILE REPORT using an appropriate contaings, A«eumwumom
oblained using any of unumunpmmau:mm‘ocmmumt.mmmmmwmm spaces provided
umllywmmhmmmam osentalive sampls of your waste, plasse confard yaur Envirenmeninl Geo- Tedtm!ow

1 Glf‘&b z_bQH_ﬂ.J& ]/

Cilosen 30 wwfﬂ?

SAMPLE COLLECTOR'S NAME, TITLE, EMPLOYER

4. Muaﬂo.._.____________ Preservaton Yes 3 No D
S. CHAIN OF CUSTODY Each parscn who handiax tha ssmplo most sign befow whon the SBmpie PRSSVS Iram ong 1o anolner.
Relnquished by, ROcevd by oae Tima
{Sgnonse) Date Time (Sorature)




%’:‘3 repusLIC Republic Services

18500 N. Allied Way, Phoenix, AZ 85054

SPECIAL WASTE DEPARTMENT DECISION

Waste Profile # Explration Date
6440229634 7/19/2023
I. Decision Request: Initial () Recertification (JChange

Disposal Facllity: 6440 - Detroit Ind Well

Generator Name: CYCLE CHEM, INC.

Ganerator Slte Address: 550 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

City: LEWISBERRY [county:] I |state: PA [zip:] ]

Name of Waste: AQUEOUS WASTE WITH VOLITILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS

Estimated Annual Volume: 500 Drums

I.. Special Waste Department Decision: @ Approved O Rejected

Management Method(s): () Landfil (O solidification () Biaremediation Deep Well [} Transfer Facility
Problematic Special Waste according to Republic? Oves ®no '

if yos, which one? 1 l
Approved by Special Waste Review Committee? O ves Ono @ Not Applicable

Precautions, Conditions or Limitations on Approval

The site must ensure that all pre-acceptance and verification analytical is performed in accordance with the site's permit requirements
prior to acceptance and disposal of the profiled waste.

Special Waste Analyst Signature: ..
Date: 7/18/2022

Name (Printed): KEITH DIAMANTI

{il. Facility Decision: @ Approved O Rejected

Precautions, Conditions or Limitations on Approval

By signing below, the Geneyal Manager or D

gsignee agrees that a fully executed Special Waste Service Agreement is on file for this profile and that the
special waste file is complete. -

Name (Printed): ,—L‘:‘JI\\ \%(S/

General Manager or Designee:
Date: 7/18/2022




Republic Indusitrial and Enerqy Solutions, LLC GENERATOR WASTE PROFILE

28470 Citrin Dr, Romulus, Ml 48174, Telephone 734 946 1000. Fax 734 946 1002 6440229634
Profile #

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Name: Cycle Chem. Inc USEPAID # PAD067098822

Facillty Address: 550 Industrial Drive SIC/INAICS Code: State Code: 962112

city: Lewisberry state PA Zip Code; 17339

Contact: _Jay Perez Tite: Specialist  pnone: (4, ) 8938-4700 _ Fax: (17 ) 938-0976

BILLING INFORMATION @ SAME AS ABOVE

Company Name:

Address:

City: State: Zip Code:
Attention: Title: Phone: { ) Fax: ( )
WASTE INFORMATION

Name of Waste/Common Chemical Name:
Agueous Waste with Volitile Organic Compounds

Process Generating Waste (Pl

y

ease be specific, incomplete information may delay the approval process):
red from offgite for s Q i ansfe 2 fi ent a

ainent ang gisposa

USEPA / STATE WASTE IDENTIFICATION

1, This waste is considered to be: O Non Hazardous Liquid industrial Waste @ Hazardous Waste

2. Regulated by TSCA? QYes BNo {PCBs, elc.)

3, List ALL Applicable Waste Codes: D018 V019 F005 DO19 U211 F001 FO02 D002 see continuation page

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF WASTE

Color: Suspended Solids Layers: Specific Gravity:

@ White/Clear @ 01% Q 3-5% Q Multi layered Q <0.8 &1.0—1.2

Q Black/Brown Q1-3% Q >5% Q Bi-Layered 0 08—1.0 O13—1.4

0 Other X Single Phase Exact / Other l::
pH: ONAQ<202—4W4—6 @36-—8 04 8-10 @ 10 — 12,5 10 >12,5

Liquid Flash Point: 0 <73°F O 73—100°F O 101-—140°F O 141.~200°F & >200°F O None Closed Cup O Open Cup
VOC CONCENTRATION - <499 PPM (MUST BE COMPLETED)

TOTAL COMPOSITION OF WASTE - MUST BE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 100% (L1ST EACH CONSTITUENT <>1= 0,1%)

CONSTITUENT MAX MIN CONSTITUENT MAX MIN

] [58]- ool | 1 L1
T} [0l | | L1 Ll

Lot ossl | i—




Republic Industrial & Energy Solutions ~ 28470 Citrin Drive - Romulus - Mt - 48174 Waste Profile - Page 2

Metals: Indicate if this waste contains any of the following metals
If Generator knowledge-provide backup Q Lab Analysis @ Generator Knowledge O TCLP @ATOTAL

Not Concentration Not  Concentration Arsenic (As) D004 @ <5 ppm ppm

Present Present Barium (Ba) D005 @ <100 ppm ppm

PCB @ ppm  Aromatic Amine @& __ppm Cadmium (Cd) Do0DB © <1 ppm ppm
Dioxins @ ppm  Pesticides ¥} __ppm Chromium (Cr) D007 14 <5 ppm ppm
Cyanides Reactive @ ppm Rodenticides 6 —_ppm ’ Lead (Pb) D008 @ <5 ppm ppm
Cyanides Totat ] ppm  Fungicides i} __ppm Mercury (Ho) Doos @ <0.2 ppm ppm
Sulfides Reactive @ ppm Selenium (Se) Do10 @ <1 ppm ppm
Sulfides Total [*:] ppm Silver (Ag) D011 @ <5 ppm ppm

TCLP Organics D012 — D043 above regulatory limits: Present @ Not Present O

IS WASTE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING? At Least One Box Must Be Checked.
0 Radioactive O Water Reactive [ Oxidizer D Shock Sensitive (O Reactive (other) 0 DOT Explosives
QO NIOSH Human-Posltive Carcinagens O NESHAP Wastes (Benzene, etc.) 0O Biological None Apply

SHIPPING INFORMATION

1. Is this a DOT Hazardous Material (49CFR 172.101 & 173 Subpart D)? ® Yes 0O No

2. Reportable Quantity (RQ) in pounds 10

3. DOT Shipping Name RQ, Hazardous Waste Liquids, N.O.S. Hazerd Class 9 uNNA 3082
ra i erc 171 Hazardous Constituents for "n.o.s. T efrachioroethylene, Benzene

4. Method of Shipment: 64 Bulk Tanker 0 Vac truck Q Rail Car @ Drums WTotes

5. Number of Units to Ship Now 20 6. Anticipated Volume / Units per Year: 500 or O One Time
6. Speclal Handling Requirements including PPE:

Nu-Speciat-Hardii -

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

I heraby represent and warrant that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information contained and submitted in this and all
sitached documents. Based on my inquiry and personal knowledge of thase indlviduals responsible for supplying or obtaining the
information, the information contained herein is true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, no
material fact has been omitted as to make this information misleading. [ understand that others may rely on this representation and warranty
In the handiing and processing of the waste material described herein.

If this box Is checked 0 | request Republic Industrial & Energy Solutions not to correct any inconsistencies. Any corrections Republic Industrial & Energy
Solutions makes will be consistent with the results of the sample characterization and/or regulatory requirements,

Printed Name: Jay Perez Title: Specialist

Generator's Signature: (7\\\')114.‘—\\ Date: s-l ! 16 ! 2%

GENERATOR'S CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD INSTRUCTIONS: rLEASE collect a representative 1-quartsample of the
waste described in the above referenced GENERATORS WASTE PROFILE REPGRT using an appropriate container. A representative sample is one
obtained using any of the applicable sampling methods cited in 40 CFR 261-Appendix 1. Fill in the sampling information in the spaces provided below. if
you have problems obtaining a representative sample of your waste, please contact your Republic Industrial & Energy Solutions

representative.

1. 2.
SAMPLING METHOD COLLECTION POINT

3
SAMPLE COLLECTOR'S NAME, TITLE, EMPLOYER

4. Sample No. Preservation: Yes Q) Nold
5. CHAIN OF CUSTODY Each person who handles the sample must sign below when the sampls passes from one to another.
Relinquished by: Recelved by: Date Time
{Signature) Dale Time (Slgnature)

Supplemental Analysis Attached:



Additional RCRA codes for Aqueous waste with volatile arganic compounds profile

U044
D027
U072
D028
uo77
D029
U078
D034
U131
D035
U159
FO05
D038
D039
U210
D040
U228
D043
U043
F003



-{3& REPUBLIC Republic Services

SERVIGES
18500 N. Allied Way, Phoenix, AZ 85054

SPECIAL WASTE DEPARTMENT DECISION

Waste Profile # Expiration Date
6440229568 7/1/2023
l. Decision Request: Initial {C) Recertification {JChange

Disposal Facility: 6440 - Detroit Ind Well

Generator Name: AAM-FRASER

Generator Site Address: 18450 15 MILE RD

City: FRASER |county: | i [state: mi [zip: | |

Name of Waste: GRAPHITE WATER

Estimated Annual Volume: 130000 Gallons

Il. Special Waste Department Decision: @ Approved O Rejected

Management Method(s): () Landfill () solidification () Bioremediation Deep Well (O] Transfer Facility
Problematic Special Waste according to Republic? Oves @® no

If yes, which one? i ]
Approved by Special Waste Review Committee? O Yes O No @ Not Applicable

Precautions, Conditions or Limitations on Approval

The site must ensure that all pre-acceptance and verification analytical is performed in accordance with the site's permit requirements
prior to acceptance and disposal of the profiled waste.

Special Waste Analyst Signature: % X :‘ % ) Name (Printed): Stephen Brown
Date: 7/18/2022
IIl. Facility Decision: ® Approved O Rejected
Precautions, Conditions or Limitations on Approval
Vs

By signing below, the General Manager or Designee agrees that a fully executed Special Waste Service Agreement is on file for this profile and that the
special waste file is complete.
Digitally signed by: Rodriquez, Tom

Rodriquez, TOmpk: on = Redriauez, Tam ot = )
</ *Hlglons, East, Users
General Manager or Designee: e 2092.07 21 0827:16 0500 Name (Printed): Tom Rodriquez
Date: 7/18/2022




Republic industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC GENERATOR WASTE PROFILE

, 8174. T 6 1000. 3 2
28470 Cltrin Dr, Romulus, Ml 4 elephone 734 946 1 Fax 734 846 100 Profile # 6440229568

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Name: AAM-Fraser ‘ USEPA Ip# MID084300987
Facility Address: 18450 15 Mils Rd SIG/NAICS Code: State Code:
“City: Fraser o State: ML~ Zip Code: 48026 i
Contact; Shakira Jacobs Titte: EHS Phone: ¢ 13°) 915-5516 Fax: ( )
BILLING INFORMATION [ same As aBovE

Company Name: Environmental & Disposal Management LLC

Address: 1900 Stephenson Hwy, Sulte 100

City: Troy State: M ZIp Code; 48083

Attontion: L.amar Gabbara Title: CFO Phone: ¢ s 4 ) 989-8301 Fax: ( )

WASTE INFORMATION
Name of Waste/Cammon Chemlical Nama:
Graphite water

Process Generaling Waste {(Please be specific, incomplefe information may defay the approval process):

Sample ID Gray water/ Graphite water sample date 6/27/2022

USEPA / STATE WASTE IDENTIFICATION

1. This wasts is cansidered to be: @ Non Hezardous Liquid Industrial Waste Q Hazardous Waste
2, Regulated by TSCA? (Yes KINo (PCBs, etc.) SJ 7/15/22

3. List ALL Applicable Waste Codea:

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF WASTE

Color: Suspended Solids Layers: Specific Gravity:

3 White/Clear 0 0-1% 35% 2 Multi laysred 0 <0.8 Q1.0—12

0 Black/Brown 0 13% Q>5% Q Bi-Layered 0 08—1.0 [@1.3—14

@ Other Single Phase Exact/Other [
pH: QONAQ<202—-404—8 @6—38 Q8.10010 — 12,50 >12.5

Liquld Flash Polnt: O <73°F O 73—100°F O 101—140°F O 141—200°F @ >200°F O None O Closed Cup O Open Cup
VOC GONGENTRATION - <SPFM PPM (MUST BE COMPLETED)

TOTAL COMPOSITION OF WASTE ~ MUST 8E EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 100% (L1ST EACH CONSTITUENT <>1= 0.1%)

CONSTITUENT MAX MIN CONSTITUENT MAX MIN

Fra— i 1 Y7 ) S — Y
Graphit — % L | E‘ I::I%

| IS N '} N | — 101 Iy




Republic Industrial & Energy Solutions - 28470 Cltrin Drive - Romulus - M! - 48174 Waste Profile - Page 2

Metals: Ind|cate if this waste contains anéof the following metals
If Generator knowledge-provide backup @ Lab Analysis 0O Generator Knowledge A TCLP QTOTAL

Not Concentration Not  Concentration Arsenic (As}) D004 <5 ppm ppm

Present Present Barium (Ba) D005 @ <100 ppm ppm

PCB ® ppm  Aromatic Amine B __ppm Cadmlum (Cd) D006 <1 ppm ppm
Dioxins ppm Pesficides __ppm Chromium (Cr) D007 <5 ppm ppm
Cyanldes Reactive ppm Rodenticides @ __bpm Lead (Pb) DO08 <5 ppm ppm
Cyanides Total ppm  Fungicides | __ppm ‘ Mercury (Hg) _DOOS_J _B<02 ppm ~ppm
Sulfides Reactive ppm Selenium (Se) D010 <1 ppm ppm
Suffldes Total ] ppm Silver {Ag) PC11 ¥ <5 ppm ppm

TCLP Organics D012 — D043 above ragulatory limits: Present O Not Present

1S WASTE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING? At Least One Box Must Be Checked.
O Radloactlve O Water Reactive 0 Oxidlzer 0O Shock Sensitive 0O Reactive (other) 0O DOT Explosives
0 NIOSH Human-Positive Carcinogens 0 NESHAP Wastes (Benzens, elc.) O Biological @ None Apply

SHIPPING INFORMATION
1. Is thls a DOT Hazardous Material (49CFR 172,101 & 173 Subpart D)? O Yes ®@ No
2, Raportable Quantity (RQ) In pounds

3. DOT Shipping Name _Graphite Water Non regulated material Hazard Class UN/NA

PG ERG Hazardous Constituents for “n.o.s.”

4. Method of Shipment: # Bulk Tanker 0 Vae truck 0 Rail Car Q Drums OTotes
6. Number of Units to Ship Now 2500 8. Anticipated Volume / Units per Year: 130,000 or TI One Time
6. Speclal Handling Requirements Including PPE:

“Nore

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

| hereby represent and warrant that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information contalned and submitted in this and all
attached documents, Basad on my Inquiry and personal knowledge of those Individuals responsible for supplying or obtaining the
information, the Information contalned herein Is trus, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, no
material fact has been omitted as to make this information misleading. | understand that others may rely on this representatlon and warranty
in the handling and processing of the waste material described herein,

If this box Is checked (1 | request Repubiie industrial & Energy Solutions not to cotrect any inconsistencies. Any corrections Republic Industrial & Enargy

Solutions makeg will ba.consistent with the results of the sample characterization and/or regulatory requirements.
Printed Namey ‘ M Tie: Mg & AS e o WiE
. géﬁﬂm T 0(’)‘5 Dale:‘()?/; /57; 1272

GENERATOR'S CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD INSTRUCTIONS: pLEASE collect a representative 1-quartsample of the
waste described In the above referenced GENERATORS WASTE PROFILE REPORT using an appropriate contalher. A representative sample is one
obtalned using any of the applicable sampling methods cited in 40 CFR 261-Appendix 1. Filt In the sampling information In the spaces provided below. if
you have problems obtalning a representative sample of your waste, please contact your Republic Industrial & Energy Solutions

representative.

Generator's Signature:!

1. Grab 2, Tank
SAMPLING METHOD OCLECTIQN P
.SAMPLE COLLECTOR’'S NAME, TI . EMPLOY/

4, Sample No. 1 Preservation: Yes Ne O
5. CHAIN OF CUSTODY Eac# person who handies the sample must sign below when the sample passes from one to another.

Relinguished by: Received by: Date Time
{Signature) Date Time (Signature}




FINGERPRINT FORM REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVI

NG & APPRCVAL FORM

3

o

e

AR A A L AR A E N I . ,. :
Date 2/l) 22—
Receiving ID# Grophde oo
Manifest # Line )
Land Ban Cert included Yes - No
EGT Approvai # ‘
Generator A AM - Frata
Client
Transporter
Time in
Time out
Received by <.H,
Sampled by C ) ?EDT

Compatible? (RT# ) v

PCBs {ppm) {(Oily Waste N/ H
Ooniy)?

TOC ppm {CC Wasie Only)?

Flash Point (F) 2190

pH (S.U.) (e.39
Cyanides? (mg/L) L3
Sulfides? (ppm)? {L 2@
Specific Gravity [ .00
Physical Description l .'u,u):Q
Stream Consistency Yes N
Oil in Sample? Yes
Temperature (F) 749
Conductivity 1AM ~S
% Solids O 3
Turbidity © (YeD No
Color Z)ach
TSS (%) o1
Radiation Screen (as needed) TNz

Lab Signature/Initials d T4

( See PN-tTached | b }\Yo‘?¢5)



D repusiic Republic Services
3 T 18500 N. Allied Way, Phoenix, AZ 85054
SPECIAL WASTE DEPARTMENT DECISION
Waste Profile # Expiration Date
6440229939 7/12/2023
l. Decision Request: Initial (7 Recertification {7 Change

Disposal Facility: 6440 - Detroit Ind Well

Generator Name: NETWORK MATERIALS & RESOURCES INC.

Generator Site Address: 31 GOLDEN GATE COURT

City: TORONTO [county: | 1 |state: ON [zi:] 1

Name of Waste: TRIVALENT CHROME

Estimated Annual Volume: 30,000 Gallons

ll. Special Waste Department Decision: @ approved O Rejected

Management Method(s): (] Landfil () sotidification () Bioremediation Deep Well () Transfer Facility
Problematic Special Waste according to Republic? O Yes @ No

If yes, which one? | i
Approved by Special Waste Review Committee? O Yes O No @ Not Applicable

Precautions, Conditions or Limitations on Approval

The site must ensure that all pre-acceptance and verification analytical is performed in accordance with the site’s permit requirements
prior to acceptance and disposal of the profiled waste.

Special Waste Analyst Signature: _ - ot e s Name (Printed): KEITH DIAMANTI
Date: 7/25/2022

lll. Facility Decision: S approved O Rejected

Precautions, Conditions or Limitations on Approval

By signing below, the General Manager or Designee agrees that a fully executed Special Waste Service Agreement is on file for this profile and that the

special waste file is complete. . itally si - Rodri

Rodriquez, TOMo e e rom oo
/*Regions, East, Users

General Manager or Designee: Dhte: 2022.07.25 09:26:13 -05'00° Name (Printed): Tom Rodriquez
Date: 7/25/2022




Republic Industrial and Enerqy Solutions, LLC GENERATOR WASTE PROFILE

28470 Citrin Dr, Romulus, M| 48174, Telephone 734 946 1000, Fax 734 946 1002 6440229939
Profile #
GENERATOR INFORMATION .
Name: Network Materials & Resources Inc. UsePa D # MIR000016055
Facility Address: 31 Golden Gate Court SIC/NAICS Code: State Code; NAICS 541620, 562210
City:_Toronto State: ON Zip Code: M1P 3A4
Contact: Mike Aston Title: _General Manager phone: ¢ 4 4 ) 299-0116 Fax: ¢ 1 ) 299-9649
BILLING INFORMATION ’ D SAME AS ABOVE

Company Name: Network Environmental Services Inc.

Address: 31 Golden Gate Court

City;_Toranto state: ON Zip Code: M1P 3A4
Attention: Giles Goulding Tite: Controller Phone: ¢ + s ) 299-0118 Fax: (s 16 ) 299-9649

WASTE INFORMATION

Name of Waste/Common Chemical Name:
Trivalent Chrome

Process Generating Waste (Please be specific, incomplete information may delay the approval process):

o Sormbi . S gnpd .
T assivatton-ongavamredapeans

USEPA / STATE WASTE IDENTIFICATION
1. This waste is considered to be: 0 Non Hazardous Liquid Industrial Waste @ Hazardous Waste
2. Regulated by TSCA? OYes CINo (PCBs, efc.) :
3. List ALL Applicable Waste Codes: D002, D004, D007

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF WASTE

Color: Suspended Solids Layers: Spacific Gravity:

Q White/Clear Q0-1% 035% 0 Multi layered 0O <0.8 81.0—1.2

0 Black/Brown @ 13% 0 >5% Q1 Bi-Layered Q08~1.0 O1.3—14

@ Other & Single Phase Exact / Other
pH: ONA®<202—4234—6 06—38 Q8-100Q 10 — 12.5 1 >12.5

Liquid Flash Point: O <73°F 3 73—100°F 11 101—~140°F 3 141—200°F O >200°F @ None O Closed Cup U Open Cup
VOC CONCENTRATION - 0 PPM (MUST BE COMPLETED)

TOTAL COMPOSITION OF WASTE - MUST BE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 100% (L1ST EACH CONSTITUENT <>1= 0.1%)

CONSTITUENT MAX MIN CONSTITUENT MAX MIN

[Chromium Nitrate ] E -% [Phosphoric Acid ’ . E

[Chrome (i) Phosphate | o} [5 ]t [Ethana |E%
Methanol 1P |5 % e o} o ly




Republic Industrial & Energy Solutions - 28470 Citrin Drive - Romulus - Ml - 48174 Waste Profile - Page 2

Metals: Indicate If this waste contains any of the following metals
If Generator knowledge-provide backup (1 Lab Analysis @ Generator Knowledge OTCLP @TOTAL

Not Concentration Not  Concentration Arsenic (As) Do04 [ <5 ppm 5  ppm

Present Present Barium (Ba) DO0S @B <100 ppm ppm

pPCB 2] ppm  Aromatic Amine @ __ppm Cadmium (Cd) D006 @ <1 ppm ppm
Dioxins ppm Pestlci&es ] __ppm Chromium (Cr) D007 0O <5 ppm 13200 ppm
Cyanides Reaclive ppm  Rodenticides B __ppm Lead (Pb) D008 @ <5 ppm ppm
Cyanides Total ppm  Fungicides 4 __ppm Mercury (Hg) D009g <0.2 ppm ppm
Sulfides Reactive I} ppm Selenium (Se) D010 <« ppm ppm
Suffides Total ppm Silver (Ag) D01t B <5 ppm ppm

TCLP Organics D012 — D043 above regutatory limits: Present (O Not Present @

1S WASTE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING? At Least One Box Must Be Checked. ,
0O Radioactive {1 Water Reactive 1 Oxidizer O Shock Sensitive. O Reactive (other) 1 DOT Explosives
Q NIOSH Human-Positive Garcinogens 1) NESHAP Wasles (Benzene, etc.) {1 Biological ® None Apply

SHIPPING INFORMATION

1. Is this a DOT Hazardous Material {49CFR 172.101 & 173 Subpart D)? ©dYes ONo

2. Reportable Quantity (RQ) in pounds

3. DOT Shipping Name Corrosive Liquid, Acidic, Inorganic, nos Hazard Class 8 UN/NA 3264
pc i ERG Hazardous Constituents for *n.0,s." Chromium Nitrate, Chrome Il Phosphate

4. Method of Shipment: B Bulk Tanker 1 Vac truck 3 Rail Car Drums BTotes

5. Number of Units to Ship Now 3000 USG 6. Anticipated Volume / Units per Year: 30,000 USG or 0 One Time

6. Special Handling Requirements including PPE:

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

| hereby represent and warrant that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information contained and submitted in this and all
attached documents. Based on my inquiry and personal knowledge of those individuals responsible for supplying or obtaining the
information, the information contained herein is true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, no
material fact has been omitted as to make this information misleading. | understand that others may rely on this representation and warranty
in the handling and processing of the waste material described herein.

If this box is checked L1 | request Republic Industrial & Energy Solutions not to correct any inconsistencies. Any corrections Republic Industrial & Energy
Solutions makes will be consistent with the results of the sample characterizalion and/or regulatory requirements.

Printed Name: Mike Aston Title:  General Manager

Generator's Signature: M Aatzn Date: 12-7-2022

GENERATOR'S CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD INSTRUCTIONS: PLEASE collect a representative 1-quartsample of the
waste described in the above referenced GENERATORS WASTE PROFILE REPORT using an appropriate container. A representative sample is one
obtained using any of the applicable sampling methods cited In 40 CFR 261-Appendix 1. Fillin the sampling information in the spaces provided below. If
you have problems obtaining a representative sample of your waste, please contact your Republic Industrial & Energy Solutions

representative.

1. Grab 2. Tote
SAMPLING METHOD COLLECTION POINT

3 Mike Aston, Gen. Mgr., Network Materials & Resources
SAMPLE COLLECTOR'S NAME, TITLE, EMPLOYER

4. Sample No. 3CRDFS Preservation: Yes 0 No &
5. CHAIN OF CUSTODY Each person who handles the sample must sign below when the sample passes from one to another,
Relinquished by: Raceived by: Date Time
(Signature) Date Time (Signature)

e 2l 2022712 10:30




FINGERPRINT FORM

REPUBLIC INDUSTRIAL AND. ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVING & AP
TS

PROVAL FORM

2 s-,‘r'x;

R 3 2N % "-I‘VQE,
Date v/ 19] 2.2
Receiving 1D# TeValeaT Clionn e
Manifest # Line i

Land Ban Cert included Yes - No
EGT Approva! # ‘
Generator Net oSk
Client

Transporter

Time in

Time out

Received by 3.9,
Sampled by <N :0;7

& A X ¥
Compatible? (RT# )

IVa
PCBs m) {Oily Waste .
Only)?(pp ) (Oily rJ/-E)
TOC ppm (CC Waste Only)?
Flash Point (F) 21D
H (S.U.) L5

Cyanides? (mg/L) £Y0
Suifides? (ppm)? L 200
Specific Gravity oY
Physical Description | s B

| Stream Consistency Yes, ' No
Qil in Sample? Yes R
Temperature (F) 7D
Conductivity 22,9 .5
% Solids 54540
Turbidity es) No
Color 2)ore — (5 redr
TSS (%) 5.0
Radiation Screen (as needed) £ o,
Lab Signature/initials J S0,

( See \ﬂl:. ﬁﬁ@ﬂ'

Receiving & Departure Approval Farm

REC04-01 - Page 1

Revision 6
1/20/20



F039 Analysis



09-Sep-2022

Rick Sauve
Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC
28470 Cintrin Dr.

Romulus, Ml 48174

Re: (REIS) F039 Leachate analysis 08.03.2022 Work Order: 22080355

Dear Rick,

ALS Environmental received 1 sample on 03-Aug-2022 10:00 PM for the analyses presented in the
following report.

The analytical data provided relates directly to the samples received by ALS Environmental - Holland and
for only the analyses requested.

Sample results are compliant with industry accepted practices and Quality Control results achieved
laboratory specifications. Any exceptions are noted in the Case Narrative, or noted with qualifiers in the
report or QC batch information. Should this laboratory report need to be reproduced, it should be
reproduced in full unless written approval has been obtained from ALS Environmental. Samples will be
disposed in 30 days unless storage arrangements are made.

The total number of pages in this report is 44.
If you have any questions regarding this report, please feel free to contact me:

ADDRESS: 3352 128th Avenue, Holland, MI, USA
PHONE: +1 (616) 399-6070 FAX: +1 (616) 399-6185

Sincerely,

%W

Electronically approved by: Les Amold

Les Arnold
General Manager

Report of Laboratory Analysis

Certificate No: MN 026-999-449
ALS GROUP USA, CORP Part of the ALS Laboratory Group A Campbell Brothers Limited Company

www.alsglobal.com



ALS Group, USA Date: 09-Sep-22

Client: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC
Project: (REIS) F039 Leachate analysis 08.03.2022

Case Narrative
Work Order: 22080355

Subcontracted analytical data has been appended to this report in its entirety.

Case Narrative Page 1 of 1



ALS Group, USA Date: 09-Sep-22

Client: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC QU ALIFIERS
’

Project: (REIS) F039 Leachate analysis 08.03.2022
WorkOrder: 22080355 ACRONYMS, UNITS

QF Page 1 of 2



ALS GI'Ollp, USA Date: 09-Sep-22
Client: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC QC BATCH REPORT
Work Order: 22080355
Project: (REIS) F039 Leachate analysis 08.03.2022
Batch ID: 201005 Instrument ID GC12 Method: SW8081B
MBLK Sample ID: PBLKW1-201005-201005 Units: ug/L Analysis Date: 8/9/2022 05:17 PM
Client ID: Run [D: GC12_220809A SeqNo: 8694643 Prep Date: 8/8/2022 DF:1

SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD
Analyte Result PQL SPKval Value %REC ~ Limit Value %RrPD  Limit  Qual
Aldrin ND 0.010
Surr: Decachlorobiphenyl 0.2035 0 0.208 0 97.8 42-148
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xylene 0.1943 0 0.208 0 934 57-141
LCS Sample ID: PLCSW1-201005-201005 Units: pg/L Analysis Date: 8/9/2022 05:45 PM
Client ID: Run iD: GC12_220809A SeqNo: 8694645 Prep Date: 8/8/2022 DF:1
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD
Analyte Result PQL SPKval Value %REC ~ Limit Value %RPD Hmit  Qual
Aldrin 0.1668 0.010 0.167 0 999 51-164 0
Surr: Decachlorobiphenyl! 0.1897 0 0.208 0 91.2  42-148 0
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xylene 0.1993 0 0.208 0 95.8 57-141 0
LCSD Sample ID: PLCSDW1-201005-201005 Units: pg/L Analysis Date: 8/9/2022 05:59 PM
Client 1D: Run ID: GC12_220809A SegNo: 8694646 Prep:Date: 8/8/2022 DF: 1
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD
Analyte Result PQL SPKval Value %REC ~ Limit Value %RpPD  Limit Qual
Aldrin 0.1963 0.010 0.167 0 118  51-164 0.1668 16.2 20
Surr: Decachlorobiphenyl 0.2065 0 0.208 o] 99.3 42-148 0.1897 8.5 20
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xylene 0.2072 0 0.208 0 99.6 57-141 0.1993 3.85 20

The following samples were analyzed in this batch:

22080355-01C

Note: See Qualifiers Page for a list of Qualifiers and their explanation.

QC Page: 1 of 2
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ALS Holland WO# 22080355

September 08, 2022 Service Request No:E2200764

Les Arnold

ALS - Holland

3352 128th Avenue
Holland, M| 49424

Laboratory Results for: 22080355

Dear Les,

Enclosed are the results of the sample(s) submitted to our laboratory August 05, 2022
For your reference, these analyses have been assigned our service request number E2200764.

Analyses were performed according to our laboratory’s NELAP-approved quality assurance program.
The test results meet requirements of the current TNI standards, where applicable, and except as
noted in the laboratory case narrative provided. All results are intended to be considered in their
entirety and ALS Environmental is not responsible for use of less than the complete final report.
Results apply only to the items submitted to the laboratory, as received for analysis. In accordance
with the current TNI Standard, a statement on the estimated uncertainty of measurement of any
quantitative analysis will be supplied upon request.

Respectfully submitted,
ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

7~

Corey Grandits
Project Manager

ADDRESS 10450 Stancliff Rd., Suite 210, Houston, TX 77099
PHONE +12815305656 | FAX  +1 281530 5887

ALS Group USA, Corp.

dba ALS Environmental

10of 34



ALS Environmental

Client: ALS Environmental — Holland (MI) Service Request No.: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Received: 08/05/22
Sample Matrix:  Water

CASE NARRATIVE

All analyses were performed in adherence to the quality assurance program of ALS Environmental. This report
contains analytical results for samples designated for Tier II. When appropriate to the method, method blank results
have been reported with each analytical test.

Sample Receipt

One sample was received for analysis at ALS Environmental in Houston on 08/05/22.

The sample was received in good condition and is consistent with the accompanying chain of custody form. The
sample was stored in a refrigerator at 4°C upon receipt at the laboratory.

Data Validation Notes and Discussion

Precision and Accuracy:

EQ2200380-02/03: Laboratory Control Spike/Duplicate Laboratory Control Spike (LCS/DLCS) samples were
analyzed and reported in licu of a MS/MSD for this extraction batch.

B flags — Method Blanks

The Method Blank EQ2200380-01 contained low levels of target compounds below the Method Reporting Limit
(MRL). The associated compounds in the samples are flagged with ‘B’ flags where the sample result is less than ten
times the level detected in the method blank.

Y flags — Labeled Standards

Quantification of the native 2,3,7,8-substituted congeners is based on isotopic dilution, which automatically corrects
for variation in extraction efficiency and provides accurate values even with poor recovery. Samples that had
recoveries of labeled standards outside the acceptance limits are qualified with “Y” flags on the Labeled Compound
summary pages. In all cases, the signal-to-noise ratios are greater than 10:1 and detection limits were below the
Method Reporting Limits.

K flags

EMPC - When the ion abundance ratios associated with a particular compound are outside the QC limits, samples
are flagged with a ‘K’ flag. A ‘K’ flag indicates an estimated maximum possible concentration for the associated
compound.

30of34



Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (M) Service Request:E2200764
Project: 22080355

SAMPLE CROSS-REFERENCE

SAMPLE # CLIENT SAMPLE ID DATE TIME
E2200764-001 July 2022 F039 Analytical 8/3/2022 0000

5 of 34-
Printed 9/8/2022 3:26:35 PM Sample Summary
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ALS Laboratory Group

Acronyms
Cal Calibration
Conc CONCentration
Dioxin(s) Polychlorinated dibenzo-p-dioxin(s)
EDL Estimated Detection Limit
EMPC Estimated Maximum Possible Concentration
Flags Data qualifiers
Furan(s) Polychlorinated dibenzofuran(s)
g Grams
ICAL Initial CALibration
ID IDentifier
Ions Masses monitored for the analyte during data acquisition
L Liter (s)
LCS Laboratory Control Sample
DLCS Duplicate Laboratory Control Sample
MB Method Blank
MCL Method Calibration Limit
MDL Method Detection Limit
mL Milliliters
MS Matrix Spiked sample
DMS Duplicate Matrix Spiked sample
NO Number of peaks meeting all identification criteria
PCDD(s) Polychlorinated dibenzo-p-dioxin(s)
PCDEF(s) Polychlorinated dibenzofuran(s)
ppb Parts per billion
ppm Parts per million
PPq Parts per quadrillion
ppt Parts per trillion
QA Quality Assurance
QC Quality Control
Ratio Ratio of areas from monitored ions for an analyte
% Rec. Percent recovery
RPD Relative Percent Difference
RRF Relative Response Factor
RT Retention Time
SDG Sample Delivery Group
S/N Signal-to-noise ratio
TEF Toxicity Equivalence Factor
TEQ Toxicity Equivalence Quotient
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ALS ENVIRONMENTAL — Houston
Data Processing/Form Production and Peer Review Signatures

SR# Unique ID| .4 2007 64
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- to be filled by person generating the forms
Date: Analyst: Samples;
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Second Level - Data Review — to be filled by person doing peer review - -

Date: Analyst: Samples:
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10450 Stancliff Rd., Suite 210
Houston, TX 77099
T:+1 713 266 1599
F:+1 713 266 1599
www.alsglobal.com

SAMPLE ACCEPTANCE POLICY

This policy outlines the criteria samples must meet to be accepted by ALS Environmental - Houston HRMS.

Caooler Custody Seals (desirable, mandatory if specified in SAP):

v" Intact on outside of cooler, signed and dated

Chain-of-Custody (COC) documentation (mandatory):

The following is required on each COC:

v" Sample ID, the location, date and time of collection, collector’s name, preservation type, sample
type, and any other special remarks concerning the sampleThe COC must be completed in ink.
v/ Signhature and date of relinquishing party.

In the absence of a COC at sample receipt, the COC will be requested from the client.

Sample Integrity (mandatory):

Samples are inspected upon arrival to ensure that sample integrity was not compromised during transfer to the
laboratory.

Sample containers must arrive in good condition (not broken or leaking).

Samples must be labeled appropriately, including Sample IDs, and requested test using durable
labels and indelible ink.

The correct type of sample bottle must be used for the method requested.

An appropriate sample volume, or weight, must be received.

Sample IDs and number of containers must reconcile with the COC.

Samples must be received within the method defined holding time.

AN

AN NN

Temperature Requirement (varies by sample matrix):

v' Aqueous and Non-aqueous samples must be shipped and stored cold, at 0 to 6°C.
v' Tissue samples must be shipped and stored frozen, at -20 to -10°C.

v Air samples are shipped and stored cold, at 0 to 6°C

v The sample temperature must be recorded on the COC

All cooler inspections are documented on the Cooler Receipt Form (CRF). A separate CRF is completed for each
service request. Any samples not meeting the above criteria are noted on the CRF and the Project Manager
notified. The Project Manager must resolve any sample integrity issues with the client prior to proceeding with
the analysis. Such resolutions are documented in writing and filed with the project folder. Data associated with
samples received outside of this acceptance policy will be qualified on the case narrative of the final report
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ALS) Enwiraomnmental

Analytical Results

ALS Environmental - Houston HRMS

10450 Stancliff Rd., Suite 210, Houston, TX 77099
Phone (713)266-1599 Fax (713)266-0130
www.alsglobal.com

19 of 34




ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: 08/03/22 00:00
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: 08/05/22 09:25
Sample Name: July 2022 F039 Analytical Units: pg/L
Lab Code: E2200764-001 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 09:08
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 487mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631405 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631394
Native Analyte Results
Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
Total Tetra-Dioxins ND U 18.2 18.2 1
Total Penta-Dioxins 23.2J 5.27 51.3 1.63 1
Total Hexa-Dioxins ND U 3.88 513 1
Total Hepta-Dioxins 77.3 7.78 51.3 1.03 1
Total Tetra-Furans 461 12.0 12.0 0.70 1
Total Penta-Furans 1430 1.29 513 1.39 1
Total Hexa-Furans 3340 10.6 513 1.23 1
Total Hepta-Furans 9090 26.5 51.3 0.97 1

Printed 9/8/2022 3:26:40 PM
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: 08/03/22 00:00
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: 08/05/22 09:25
Sample Name: July 2022 F039 Analytical Units: pg/L
Lab Code: E2200764-001 Basis: NA

Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS

Analysis Method: 1613B

Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar
Toxicity Equivalency Quotient
Dilution TEF - Adjusted
Analyte Name Result DL MRL Factor TEF Concentration
2,3,7,8-TCDD ND 18.2 18.2 1 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD ND 5.27 513 1 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 5.05 4.17 513 1 0.1 0.505
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 8.18 3.72 513 1 0.1 0.818
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD ND 3.78 513 1 0.1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 69.1 7.78 51.3 1 0.01 0.691
OCDD 935 12.1 103 1 0.0003 0.281
2,3,7,8-TCDF ND 12.0 12.0 1 0.1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 128 16.0 51.3 1 0.03 3.84
2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 102 14.5 51.3 1 0.3 30.6
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF . 1150 9.57 513 1 0.1 115
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 389 10.2 513 1 0.1 38.9
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 27.8 13.6 513 1 0.1 2.78
2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 86.5 9.69 51.3 1 0.1 8.65
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 8690 253 51.3 1 0.01 86.9
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 162 27.8 51.3 1 0.01 1.62
OCDF 10000 29.1 103 1 0.0003 3.00
Total TEQ 294
2005 WHO TEFs, ND =0
Printed 9/8/2022 3:26:41 PM Superset Reference:22-0000638683 rev 00
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Method Blank Units: pg/L
Lab Code: EQ2200380-01 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofarans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 02:08
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631397 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631394
Native Analyte Resuits
Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
Total Tetra-Dioxins ND U 2.15 5.00 1
Total Penta-Dioxins ND U 0.718 25.0 1
Total Hexa-Dioxins 1.05J 0.459 25.0 1.22 1
Total Hepta-Dioxins 7.36J 0.754 25.0 1.00 1
Total Tetra-Furans ND U 1.21 5.00 1
Total Penta-Furans ND U 0.531 25.0 1
Total Hexa-Furans 3.20J 0.196 25.0 1.11 1
Total Hepta-Furans ND U 0.241 25.0 1

Printed 9/8/2022 3:26:41 PM
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Accuracy & Precision

ALS Environmental - Houston HRMS

10450 Stancliff Rd., Suite 210, Houston TX 77099
Phone (713)266-1599 Fax (713)266-0130
www.alsglobal.com
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Lab Control Sample Units: pg/L
Lab Code: EQ2200380-02 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 23:47
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631422 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631409
Native Analyte Results
Ton Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
2,3,7,8-TCDD 155 1.36 5.00 0.74 1.001 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 888 0.303 25.0 1.61 1.001 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 911 0.202 25.0 1.25 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 806 0.179 25.0 1.25 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD 855 0.182 25.0 1.27 1.007 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 852 0.486 25.0 1.01 1.000 1
OCDD 1810 4.73 50.0 0.85 1.000 1
2,3,7,8-TCDF 161 0.755 5.00 0.76 1.001 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 810 0.425 25.0 1.54 1.000 1
2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 777 0.383 25.0 1.50 1.001 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 798 0.172 25.0 1.23 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 885 0.192 25.0 1.22 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 892 0.230 25.0 1.24 1.000 1
2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 755 0.163 25.0 1.22 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 895 2.56 25.0 1.02 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 841 3.10 25.0 1.01 1.000 1
OCDF 1600 0919 50.0 0.87 1.004 1

Printed 9/8/2022 3:26:41 PM
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental
Analytical Report

Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Lab Control Sample Units: Percent
Lab Code: EQ2200380-02 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 23:47
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631422 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631409
Labeled Standard Results
Spike Conc. Control Ion
Labeled Compounds Conc.(pg) Found (pg) % Rec Q Limits Ratio RRT
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDD 2000 1537.702 77 25-164 0.78 1.027
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 2000 1503.480 75 25-181 1.61 1.229
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1426.277 71 32-141 1.24 0.991
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1666.673 83 28-130 1.23 0.993
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 2000 1446.605 72 23-140 1.02 1.070
13C-OCDD 4000 3180.611 80 17-157 0.90 1.142
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDF 2000 1309.811 65 24-169 0.77 0.991
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1552.696 78 24-185 1.59 1.179
13C-2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1634.619 82 21-178 1.54 1.218
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1441.682 72 26-152 0.52 0.968
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1357.737 68 26-123 0.51 0971
13C-1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 2000 1250.420 63 29-147 0.50 1.008
13C-2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1630.246 82 28-136 0.50 0.986
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 2000 1271.697 64 28-143 043 1.045
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 2000 1301.178 65 26-138 043 1.082
37Cl1-2,3,7,8-TCDD 800 575.969 72 35-197 NA 1.028

Printed 9/8/2022 3:26:42 PM
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Duplicate Lab Control Sample Units: pg/L
Lab Code: EQ2200380-03 Basis: NA

Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS

Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 10:48
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL : Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631407 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631394
Native Analyte Results
Ton Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
Total Tetra-Dioxins 151 3.14 5.00 0.79 1
Total Penta-Dioxins 893 0.554 25.0 1.58 1
Total Hexa-Dioxins 2570 0.219 25.0 1.27 1
Total Hepta-Dioxins 871 0.606 25.0 1.03 1
Total Tetra-Furans 162 1.23 5.00 0.74 1
Total Penta-Furans 1590 0.560 25.0 1.61 1
Total Hexa-Furans 3290 0.239 25.0 1.24 1
Total Hepta-Furans 1730 2.51 25.0 1.02 1
Printed 9/8/2022 3:26:42 PM Superset Reference:22-0000638683 rev 00
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09-Sep-2022

Rick Sauve

Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC
28470 Cintrin Dr.

Romuius, Ml 48174

Re: (REIS) F039 Leachate analysis 08.03.2022 Work Order: 22080355

Dear Rick,

ALS Environmental received 1 sample on 03-Aug-2022 10:00 PM for the analyses presented in the
following report.

The analytical data provided relates directly to the samples received by ALS Environmental - Holland and
for only the analyses requested.

Sample results are compliant with industry accepted practices and Quality Control results achieved
laboratory specifications. Any exceptions are noted in the Case Narrative, or noted with qualifiers in the
report or QC batch information. Should this laboratory report need to be reproduced, it should be
reproduced in full unless written approval has been obtained from ALS Environmental. Samples will be
disposed in 30 days unless storage arrangements are made.

The total number of pages in this report is 44.
If you have any questions regarding this report, please feel free to contact me:

ADDRESS: 3352 128th Avenue, Holland, MI, USA
PHONE: +1 (616) 399-6070 FAX: +1 (616) 399-6185

Sincerely,

%W

Electronically approved by: Les Amold

Les Arnold
General Manager

Report of Laboratory Analysis
Certificate No: MN 026-999-449

ALS GROUP USA, CORP Part of the ALS Laboratory Group A Campbell Brothers Limited Company

www.alsglobal.com



ALS Group, USA Date: 09-Sep-22

Client: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC
Project: (REIS) F039 Leachate analysis 08.03.2022

Work Order Sample Summary
Work Order: 22080355

Lab Samp ID Client Sample ID Matrix Tag Number Collection Date Date Received Hold
22080355-01 July 2022 F039 Analysis Liquid 8/3/2022 8/3/2022 22:00 LJ

Sample Summary Page 1 of 1



ALS Group, USA Date: 09-Sep-22

Client: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC
Project: (REIS) F039 Leachate analysis 08.03.2022

Case Narrative
Work Order: 22080355

Subcontracted analytical data has been appended to this report in its entirety.

Case Narrative Page 1 of 1



ALS Group, USA Date: (09-Sep-2022

Client: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC
Project: (REIS) F039 Leachate analysis 08.03.2022 Work Order: 22080355
Sample ID: July 2022 F039 Analysis Lab ID: 22080355-01
Collection Date: 8/3/2022 Matrix: LIQUID
Report Dilution
Analyses Result Qual  Limit Units Factor Date Analyzed
PESTICIDES SW8081B Prep: SW3511 8/8/22 17:34 Analyst: MMO
Aldrin ND 0.12 pg/l 1 8/9/2022 08:45 PM
SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS SW846 8270D  Prep: SW3510 8/9/22 14:52 Analyst: EEW
N-Nitrosodimethylamine ND 100 pg/L 10 8/10/2022 12:03 AM
SUBCONTRACTED ANALYSES SUBCONTRACT Analyst: ALS
Subcontracted Analyses See attached as noted 1 9/9/2022
Note: See Qualifiers page for a list of qualifiers and their definitions.

Analytical Results Page 1 of 1



ALS Group, USA Date: 09-Sep-22

Client: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC QU ALIFIERS
s

Project: (REIS) F039 Leachate analysis 08.03.2022
WorkOrder: 22080355 ACRO S, UNITS

QF Page 1 of 2



ALS Group, USA Date: 09-Sep-22

Qualifier Description

* Value exceeds Regulatory Limit
*x Estimated Value
a Analyte is non-accredited
B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank above the Reporting Limit
E Value above quantitation range
H Analyzed outside of Holding Time
Hr BOD/CBOD - Sample was reset outside Hold Time, value should be considered estimated.
J Analyte is present at an estimated concentration between the MDL and Report Limit
n Analyte accreditation is not offered
ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
O Sample amount is > 4 times amount spiked
P Dual Column results percent difference > 40%
R RPD above laboratory control limit
S Spike Recovery outside laboratory control limits
U Analyzed but not detected above the MDL
X Analyte was detected in the Method Blank between the MDL and Reporting Limit, sample results may exhibit background or
reagent contamination at the observed level.
Acronym Description
DUP Method Duplicate
LCS Laboratory Control Sample
LCSD Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate
LOD Limit of Detection (see MDL)
LOQ Limit of Quantitation (see PQL)
MBLK Method Blank
MDL Method Detection Limit
MS Matrix Spike
MSD Matrix Spike Duplicate
PQL Practical Quantitation Limit
RPD Relative Percent Difference
TDL Target Detection Limit
TNTC Too Numerous To Count
A APHA Standard Methods
D ASTM
E EPA
SwW SW-846 Update I1I
Units Reported Description
pg/L Micrograms per Liter
as noted

QF Page 2 of 2



Z\ I S Group’ USA Date: 09-Sep—22
Client: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC QC BATCH REPORT
Work Order: 22080355
Project: (REIS) F039 Leachate analysis 08.03.2022
Batch ID: 201005 Instrument ID GC12 Method: SW8081B

1
MBLK Sample ID: PBLKW1-201005-201005 Units: pug/L. Analysis Date: 8/9/2022 05:17 PM
Client ID: Run ID: GC12_220809A SeqNo: 8694643 Prep Date: 8/8/2022 DF: 1
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD
Analyte Result PQL SPKval Value %REC ~ Limit Value %RrPD  Limit  Qual
Aldrin ND 0.010
Surr: Decachlorobiphenyl! 0.2035 0 0.208 0 97.8 42-148 0
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xylene 0.1943 0 0.208 0 93.4 57-141 0
LCS Sample ID: PLCSW1-201005-201005 Units: pg/L Analysis Date: 8/9/2022 05:45 PM
Client ID: Run ID::GC12_220809A SeqNo: 8694645 Prep Date: 8/8/2022 DF:1
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref - RPD
Analyte Result PQL SPKval Value %REC ~ Limit Value %RPD  Limit  Qual
Aldrin 0.1668 0.010 0.167 0 99.9 51-164 0
Surr: Decachlorobipheny! 0.1897 0 0.208 0 91.2 42-148 0
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xylene 0.1993 0 0.208 0 95.8 57-141 0
LCSD Sample ID: PLCSDW1-201005-201005 Units:ug/L Analysis Date: 8/9/2022 05:59 PM
Client ID: Run ID: GC12_220809A SeqNo: 8694646 Prep Date: 8/8/2022 DF: 1
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD
Analyte Result PQL SPKval Value %REC ~ Limit Value %RPD LMt Qual
Aldrin 0.1963 0.010 0.167 0 118 51-164 0.1668 16.2 20
Surr: Decachlorobipheny! 0.2065 0 0.208 0 99.3 42-148 0.1897 8.5 20
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xylene 0.2072 0 0.208 0 99.6 57-141 0.1993 3.85 20

The following samples were analyzed in this batch:

22080355-01C

Note: See Qualifiers Page for a list of Qualifiers and their explanation.

QC Page: 1 of 2



Client: Republic Industrial and Energy Solutions, LLC QC BATCH REPORT
Work Order: 22080355

Project: (REIS) F039 Leachate analysis 08.03.2022
Batch ID: 201058 Instrument ID SYMS10 Method: SW846 8270D
1
MBLK Sample ID: SBLKW1-201058-201058 Units: pg/L. Analysis Date: 8/9/2022 03:23 PM
Client ID: Run ID: SVMS10_220809A SeqNo: 8696204 Prep Date: 8/9/2022 DF:1
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD
Analyte Result PQL SPKval Value %REC ~ Limit Value %rPD LMt  qual
N-Nitrosodimethylamine ND 5.0 :
Surr: 2,4,6-Tribromopheno! 33.37 0 50 0 66.7 47-103 0
Surr: 2-Fluorobipheny! 29.31 0 50 0 586  41-96 0
Surr: 2-Fluorophenol 20.28 0 50 0 40.6  28-66 0
Surr: 4-Terphenyl-d14 ] 39.27 0 50 0 78.5 49-107 0
Surr: Nitrobenzene-d5 30.73 0 50 0 61.5  41-95 0
Surr: Phenol-d6 12.75 0 50 0 255 1844 0
1
LCS Sample ID: SL.CSW1-201058-201058 Units: pg/L Analysis Date: 8/9/2022 03:50 PM
Client ID: Run [D: SVMS10_220809A SeqNo: 8696205 Prep Date: 8/9/2022 DF:1
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD
Analyte Result PQL SPKVal Value %REC ~ Limit Value %RPp  Limit Qual
N-Nitrosodimethylamine 8.82 5.0 20 0 441 26-74 0
Surr: 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 35.8 0 50 0 71.6  47-103 0
Surr: 2-Fluorobipheny! 28.91 0 50 0 57.8 41-96 0
Surr: 2-Fluorophenol 20.63 0 50 0 41.3  28-66 0
Surr: 4-Terphenyl-d14 38.9 0 50 0 77.8  49-107 0
Surr: Nitrobenzene-d5 29.72 0 50 0 59.4 41-95 0
Surr: Phenol-d6 13.32 0 50 0 26.6 18-44 0
1
LCSD Sample ID: SLCSDW1-201058-201058 Units: pg/L Analysis: Date: 8/9/2022 04:18 PM
Client ID: Run ID: SVMS10_220809A SeqNo: 8696206 Prep Date: 8/9/2022 DF:1
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD
Analyte Result PQL SPKVval Value %REC ~ Limit Value %RPD LMt qual
N-Nitrosodimethylamine 9.5 5.0 20 0 475  26-74 8.82 7.42 30
Surr: 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 34.24 0 50 0 68.5 47-103 358 4.45 40
Surr: 2-Fluorobipheny! 29.06 0 50 0 58.1 41-96 28.91 0.518 40
Surr: 2-Fluorophenol 22.14 0 50 0 44.3  28-66 20.63 7.06 40
Surr: 4-Terphenyl-d14 37.8 0 50 0 75.6  49-107 38.9 2.87 40
Surr: Nitrobenzene-d5 30.56 0 50 0 61.1 41-95 29.72 2.79 40
Surr: Phenol-d6 14.15 0 50 0 28.3  18-44 13.32 6.04 40
The following samples were analyzed in this batch: 22080355-01A
Note: See Qualifiers Page for a list of Qualifiers and their explanation.

QC Page: 2 of 2
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ALS Group, USA
Holland, Michigan
Sample Receipt Checklist

Client Name: REPULICINDUSTRIAL - ROMULU Date/Time Received: 03-Aug-22 22:00

Work Order: 22080355 Received by: LYS

Checklist completed by Lyd|a Sweet 04-Aug-22 Reviewed by: Les Arnold 04-Aug-22
eSignature Date eSignature Date

Matrices: Liquid

Carrier name; Courier

Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No [J Not Present [ |
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? ' Yes [ No [] Not Present
Custody seals intact on sample bottles? Yes [ No [] Not Present
Chain of custody present? Yes No [
Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received? Yes No [J
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels? Yes No []
Samples in proper container/bottle? Yes No [
Sample containers intact? Yes No [J
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test? Yes No []
All samples received within holding time? Yes No [
Container/Temp Blank temperature in compliance? Yes No []
Sample(s) received on ice? Yes No []
Temperature(s)/Thermometer(s): ]m [ I@ |
Cooler(s)/Kit(s): | |
Date/Time sample(s) sent to storage: |w
Water - VOA vials have zero headspace? Yes [] No LI No VOA vials submitted
Water - pH acceptable upon receipt? Yes [] No L] N/A
pH adjusted? Yes [ No ] N/A
pH adjusted by: L
Login Notes:
Client Contacted: Date Contacted: Person Contacted:
Contacted By: Regarding:
Comments:
CorrectiveAction:
SRC Page 1 of 1




ALS Holland WO# 22080355

i)

ALS
September 08, 2022 Service Request No:E2200764

Les Arnold

ALS - Holland

3352 128th Avenue
Holland, M} 49424

Laboratory Results for: 22080355
Dear Les,

Enclosed are the results of the sample(s) submitted to our laboratory August 05, 2022
For your reference, these analyses have been assigned our service request number E2200764.

Analyses were performed according to our laboratory’s NELAP-approved quality assurance program.
The test results meet requirements of the current TNI standards, where applicable, and except as
noted in the laboratory case narrative provided. All results are intended to be considered in their
entirety and ALS Environmental is not responsible for use of less than the complete final report.
Results apply only to the items submitted to the laboratory, as received for analysis. In accordance
with the current TNI Standard, a statement on the estimated uncertainty of measurement of any
quantitative analysis will be supplied upon request.

Respectfully submitted,
ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

=7~

Corey Grandits
Project Manager

ADDRESS 10450 Stancliff Rd., Suite 210, Houston, TX 77099
PHONE +12815305656 | FAX  +1281 5305887

ALS Group USA, Corp.

dba ALS Environmental

10f34



Certificate of Analysis

ALS Environmental - Houston HRMS
10450 Stancliff Rd, Suite 210, Houston TX 77099
Phone (713)266-1599 Fax (713)266-0130

www.alsglobal.com

2 of 34



ALS Environmental

Client: ALS Environmental — Holland (MI) Service Request No.: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Received: 08/05/22
Sample Matrix:  Water

CASE NARRATIVE

All analyses were performed in adherence to the quality assurance program of ALS Environmental. This report
contains analytical results for samples designated for Tier 1. When appropriate to the method, method blank results
have been reported with each analytical test.

Sample Receipt

One sample was received for analysis at ALS Environmental in Houston on 08/05/22.

The sample was received in good condition and is consistent with the accompanying chain of custody form. The
sample was stored in a refrigerator at 4°C upon receipt at the laboratory.

Data Validation Notes and Discussion

Precision and Accuracy:

EQ2200380-02/03: Laboratory Control Spike/Duplicate Laboratory Control Spike (LCS/DLCS) samples were
analyzed and reported in lieu of a MS/MSD for this extraction batch.

B flags — Method Blanks

The Method Blank EQ2200380-01 contained low levels of target compounds below the Method Reporting Limit
(MRL). The associated compounds in the samples are flagged with ‘B’ flags where the sample result is less than ten
times the level detected in the method blank.

Y flags — Labeled Standards

Quantification of the native 2,3,7,8-substituted congeners is based on isotopic dilution, which automatically corrects
for variation in extraction efficiency and provides accurate values even with poor recovery. Samples that had
recoveries of labeled standards outside the acceptance limits are qualified with ‘Y’ flags on the Labeled Compound
summary pages. In all cases, the signal-to-noise ratios are greater than 10:1 and detection limits were below the
Method Reporting Limits.

K flags

EMPC - When the ion abundance ratios associated with a particular compound are outside the QC limits, samples
are flagged with a ‘K’ flag. A ‘K’ flag indicates an estimated maximum possible concentration for the associated
compound.

30f34



Detection Limits

Detection limits are calculated for each analyte in each sample by measuring the height of the noise level for each
quantitation ion for the associated labeled standard. The concentration equivalent to 2.5 times the height of the
noise is then calculated using the appropriate response factor and the weight of the sample. The calculated
concentration equals the detection limit.

The TEQ Summary results for each sample have been calculated by ALS/Houston to include:

» WHO-2005 TEFs, The 2005 World Health Organization Reevaluation of Human and Mammalian Toxic
Equivalency Factors for Dioxins and Dioxin-Like Compounds (M. Van den Berg et al., Toxicological
Sciences 93(2):223-241, 2006)

» Non-detected compounds are not included in the ‘Total’

The results of analyses are given in the attached laboratory report. All results are intended to be considered
in their entirety, and ALS Environmental (ALS) is not responsible for utilization of less than the complete
report.

Use of ALS group USA Corp dba ALS Environmental (ALS)’s Name. Client shall not use ALS’s name or
trademark in any marketing or reporting materials, press releases or in any other manner (“Materials”)
whatsoever and shall not attribute to ALS any test result, tolerance or specification derived from ALS’s data
{“Attribution”) without ALS’s prior written consent, which may be withheld by ALS for any reason in its sole
discretion. To request ALS’s consent, Client shall provide copies of the proposed Materials or Attribution and
describe in writing Client’s proposed use of such Materials or Attribution. If ALS has not provided written
approval of the Materials or Attribution within ten (10) days of receipt from Client, Client’s request to use
ALS’s name or trademark in any Materials or Attribution shall be deemed denied. ALS may, in its discretion,
reasonably charge Client for its time in reviewing Materials or Attribution requests. Client acknowledges and
agrees that the unauthorized use of ALS’s name or trademark may cause ALS to incur irreparable harm for
which the recovery of money damages will be inadequate. Accordingly, Client acknowledges and agrees
that a violation shall justify preliminary injunctive relief. For questions contact the laboratory.

4 of 34



Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (M) Service Request:E2200764
Project: 22080355

SAMPLE CROSS-REFERENCE

SAMPLE # CLIENT SAMPLE ID DATE TIME
E2200764-001 July 2022 F039 Analytical 8/3/2022 0000

50f 34
Printed 9/8/2022 3.:26:35 PM Sample Summary
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Data Qualifiers
HRMS Qualifier Set

Indicates the associated analyte was found in the method blank at >1/10th the reported
value.

Estimated value. The reported concentration is above the calibration range of the
instrument.

Sample extracted and/or analyzed out of suggested holding time.

Estimated value. The reported concentration is below the MRL.

The ion abundance ratio between the primary and secondary ions were outside of
theoretical acceptance limits.The concentration of this analyte should be considered as an
estimate.

Chlorodiphenyl ether interference was present at the retention time of the target analyte.
Reported result should be considered an estimate.

Monitored lock-mass indicates matrix-interference. Reported result is estimated.
Signal saturated detector. Result reported from dilution.

Compound was analyzed for, but was not detected (ND).

See Case Narrative.

Isotopically Labeled Standard recovery outside of acceptance limits. In all cases, the
signal-to-nois ratios are greater than 10:1, making the recoveries acceptable.

The MDL/MRL have been elevated due to a matrix interference.

8 of 34



ALS Laboratory Group

Cal
Conc
Dioxin(s)
EDL
EMPC
Flags
Furan(s)
g

ICAL
D

Ions

L

LCS
DLCS
MB
MCL
MDL
mlL

MS
DMS
NO
PCDD(s)
PCDF(s)
ppb
ppm
prq

ppt

QA

QC
Ratio

% Rec.
RPD
RRF
RT
SDG
S/N
TEF
TEQ

Acronyms

Calibration

CONCentration

Polychlorinated dibenzo-p-dioxin(s)
Estimated Detection Limit

Estimated Maximum Possible Concentration
Data qualifiers

Polychlorinated dibenzofuran(s)

Grams

Initial CALibration

IDentifier

Masses monitored for the analyte during data acquisition
Liter (s)

Laboratory Control Sample

Duplicate Laboratory Control Sample
Method Blank

Method Calibration Limit

Method Detection Limit

Milliliters

Matrix Spiked sample

Duplicate Matrix Spiked sample

Number of peaks meeting all identification criteria
Polychlorinated dibenzo-p-dioxin(s)
Polychlorinated dibenzofuran(s)

Parts per billion

Parts per million

Parts per quadrillion

Parts per trillion

Quality Assurance

Quality Control

Ratio of areas from monitored ions for an analyte
Percent recovery

Relative Percent Difference

Relative Response Factor

Retention Time

Sample Delivery Group

Signal-to-noise ratio

Toxicity Equivalence Factor

Toxicity Equivalence Quotient

9 of 34



ALS) Enuirarnmental

State Certifications, Accreditations, and Licenses

10450 Stancliff Rd, Houston, TX 77099 | 281-530-5656 | www.alsglobal.com

Agency Number Expire Date

Arizona Department of Health Services AZ0793 5/27/2023
Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality 22-041-0 3/27/2023
California Department of Health Services 2919-2023 4/30/2023
Department of Defense L22-90 3/31/2024
Florida Department of Health E87611-36 6/30/2023
Florida Department of Health E87611-36 6/30/2023
Florida Department of Health E87611-36 6/30/2023
Florida Department of Health E87611-36 6/30/2023
Hawaii Department of Health 2022 4/30/2023
Ilinois Environmental Protection Agency 2000322022-9 5/9/2023
Kansas Department of Health and Environment E-10352 2022-2023 7/31/2023
[ouisiana Departm ent of Environmental Quality 03087-2022 6/30/2023
I[ouisiana Departm ent of Health and Hospitals LA028 12/31/2022
Maine Department of Health and Human Services 2022017 6/5/2024
Maryland Department of the Environment 343 6/30/2023
Michigan Depratment of Environmental Quality 0971-2022 4/30/2023
Minnesota Department of Health 2228443 12/31/2022
Nebraska Departm ent of Health and Human Services NE-OS-25-13 4/30/2023
Nevada Department of Conservation and Natural Resources TX026932023-1 7/31/2023
INew Hampshire Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program 209422 4/24/2023
New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection TX008-2023 6/30/2023
New York Department of Health 11707 3/31/2023
Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality 2022-141 8/31/2023
Oregon Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program TX200002 5/15/2023
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection 68-03441-016 6/30/2023
Perry Johnson Laboratory Accreditation [.22-91 3/31/2024
[Tennessee Department of Environment and Concervation 04016-2022 4/30/2023
[Texas Commision on Environmental Quality [T104704231-22-29 4/30/2023
United States Department of Agriculture P330-19-00299 10/10/2022
[Utah Department of Health Environmental Laboratory Certification ~ [TX026932022-13 7/31/2023
'Washington Department of Health C819-2022 11/14/2022

10 of 34




ALS ENVIRONMENTAL — Houston

SR# Unique ID

2200764

_First Level - Data Processing

- to be filled by person generating the forms - -

Data Processing/Form Production and Peer Review Signatures

SPB-Octy]

Date:

Analyst;

Samples;

09/02/'&&

LKL

ool

Second Level ~

Data Review — to be filled by person doing peer review -

Date:

Analyst:

Samples:

07/0% 22

A

- aa‘/"‘"

HS-HRMSREVIEW R1.0

11 of 34
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3

S)Enuiromnmental

Chain of Custody

ALS Environmental - Houston HRMS

10450 Stancliff Rd, Suite 210, Houston TX 77099
Phone (713)266-1599 Fax (713)266-0130
www.alsglobal.com

12 of 34
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Cooler Receipt Form  rrojecechemisc 1,

ALS) Enuiranmental

|Client/Project
j Any Thermometer ID el
Date/Time Recelved: itials: in: iti
s Initials pam Date/Time Logged in: bl M initials «

1. Method of delivery: G us Mail &FFed Ex C ups (ODHL (O Courier (Client

2. Samples received in: (25 Cooler (GBox (Envelope (Other
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10450 Stancliff Rd., Suite 210
Houston, TX 77099
T:+1 713 266 1599
F:+1 713 266 1599
www.alsglobal.com

SAMPLE ACCEPTANCE POLICY

This policy outlines the criteria samples must meet to be accepted by ALS Environmental - Houston HRMS.

Cooler Custody Seals (desirable, mandatory if specified in SAP):

v"  Intact on outside of cooler, signed and dated

Chain-of-Custody (COC) documentation (mandatory):

The following is required on each COC:

v' Sample ID, the location, date and time of collection, collector’s name, preservation type, sample
type, and any other special remarks concerning the sampleThe COC must be completed in ink.
v' Signature and date of relinquishing party.

In the absence of a COC at sample receipt, the COC will be requested from the client.

Sample Integrity (mandatory):

Samples are inspected upon arrival to ensure that sample integrity was not compromised during transfer to the
laboratory.

AN

Sample containers must arrive in good condition (not broken or leaking).

Samples must be labeled appropriately, including Sample IDs, and requested test using durable
labels and indelible ink.

The correct type of sample bottle must be used for the method requested.

An appropriate sample volume, or weight, must be received.

Sample IDs and number of containers must reconcile with the COC.

Samples must be received within the method defined holding time.

Temperature Requirement (varies by sample matrix):

v" Aqueous and Non-aqueous sampies must be shipped and stored cold, at 0 to 6°C.
v' Tissue samples must be shipped and stored frozen, at -20 to -10°C.

v' Air samples are shipped and stored cold, at 0 to 6°C

v" The sample temperature must be recorded on the COC

AN NANAS

All cooler inspections are documented on the Cooler Receipt Form (CRF). A separate CRF is completed for each
service request. Any samples not meeting the above criteria are noted on the CRF and the Project Manager
notified. The Project Manager must resolve any sample integrity issues with the client prior to proceeding with
the analysis. Such resolutions are documented in writing and filed with the project folder. Data associated with
samples received outside of this acceptance policy will be qualified on the case narrative of the final report
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Preparation Information Benchsheets

ALS Environmental - Houston HRMS
10450 Stancliff Rd., Suite 210, Houston, TX 77099
Phone (713)266-1599 Fax (713)266-0130

www.alsglobal.com
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ALS

Analytical Results

ALS Environmental - Houston HRMS
10450 Stancliff Rd., Suite 210, Houston, TX 77099

Phone (713)266-1599 Fax (713)266-0130
www.alsglobal.com
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MT) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: 08/03/22 00:00
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: 08/05/22 09:25
Sample Name: July 2022 F039 Analytical Units: pg/L
Lab Code: E2200764-001 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 09:08
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 487mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631405 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631394
Native Analyte Results
Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
2,3,7,8-TCDD ND U 18.2 18.2 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD ND U 527 51.3 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 5.05BJK 4.17 513 1.01 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 8.18JK 3.72 513 0.94 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD ND U 3.78 513 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 69.1 7.78 51.3 1.03 1.000 1
OCDD 935 12.1 103 0.99 1.000 1
2,3,7,8-TCDF ND U 12.0 12.0 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 128 16.0 513 1.60 1.001 1
2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 102 14.5 51.3 1.47 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 1150 9.57 51.3 1.22 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 389 10.2 513 1.22 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 27.8JK 13.6 51.3 0.69 1.001 1
2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 86.5K 9.69 51.3 1.01 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 8690 25.3 513 0.97 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 162 27.8 51.3 1.05 1.000 1
OCDF 10000 29.1 103 0.86 1.005 1

Printed 9/8/2022 3:26:40 PM Superset Reference:22-0000638683 rev 00
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: 08/03/22 00:00
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: 08/05/22 09:25
Sample Name: July 2022 F039 Analytical Units: pg/L
Lab Code: E2200764-001 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 09:08
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 487mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631405 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631394
Native Analyte Results
Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
Total Tetra-Dioxins ND U 18.2 182 1
Total Penta-Dioxins 23.2J 5.27 51.3 1.63 1
Total Hexa-Dioxins ND U 3.88 513 1
Total Hepta-Dioxins 77.3 7.78 51.3 1.03 1
Total Tetra-Furans 461 12.0 12.0 0.70 1
Total Penta-Furans 1430 1.29 513 1.39 1
Total Hexa-Furans 3340 10.6 51.3 1.23 1
Total Hepta-Furans 9090 26.5 51.3 0.97 1

Printed 9/8/2022 3:26:40 PM
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: 08/03/22 00:00
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: 08/05/22 09:25
Sample Name: July 2022 F039 Analytical Units: Percent
Lab Code: E2200764-001 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 09:08
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 487mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631405 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631394
Labeled Standard Results
Spike Conc. Control Ion
Labeled Compounds Conc.(pg) Found (pg) % Rec Q Limits Ratio RRT
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDD 2000 373.741 19 Y 25-164 0.79 1.027
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 2000 339.725 17 Y 25-181  1.60 1.229
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 2000 333.650 17 Y 32-141 1.26 0.991
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 2000 376.253 19 Y 28-130 1.25 0.993
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 2000 328.248 16 Y 23-140 1.07 1.070
13C-OCDD 4000 579.458 14 Y 17-157 0.90 1.142
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDF 2000 336.878 17 Y 24-169 0.80 0.990
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 2000 352.606 18 Y 24-185 1.63 1.178
13C-2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 2000 358.505 18 Y 21-178 1.62 1.218
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 2000 359.852 18 Y 26-152 0.50 0.968
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 336.080 17 Y 26-123 0.50 0.972
13C-1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 2000 302.821 15 Y 29-147 0.50 1.008
13C-2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 375.122 19 Y 28-136 0.50 0.987
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 2000 270.309 14 Y 28-143 0.40 1.045
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 2000 312.286 16 Y 26-138 0.42 1.082
37Cl-2,3,7,8-TCDD 800 392.414 49 35-197 NA 1.028

Printed 9/8/2022 3:26:40 PM
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: 08/03/22 00:00
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: 08/05/22 09:25
Sample Name: July 2022 F039 Analytical Units: pg/L
Lab Code: E2200764-001 Basis: NA

Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS

Analysis Method: 1613B

Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar
Toxicity Equivalency Quotient
Dilution TEF - Adjusted

Analyte Name Result DL MRL Factor TEF Concentration
2,3,7,8-TCDD ND 18.2 18.2 1 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD ND 5.27 51.3 1 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 5.05 4.17 51.3 1 0.1 0.505
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 8.18 3.72 513 1 0.1 0.818
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD ND 3.78 51.3 1 0.1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 69.1 7.78 51.3 1 0.01 0.691
OCDD 935 12.1 103 1 0.0003 0.281
2,3,7,8-TCDF ND 12.0 12.0 1 0.1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 128 16.0 51.3 1 0.03 3.84
2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 102 14.5 51.3 1 0.3 30.6
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 1150 9.57 51.3 1 0.1 115
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 389 10.2 51.3 1 0.1 389
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 27.8 13.6 51.3 1 0.1 2.78
2,3.,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 86.5 9.69 51.3 1 0.1 8.65
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 8690 253 51.3 1 0.01 86.9
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 162 27.8 51.3 1 0.01 1.62
OCDF 10000 29.1 103 1 0.0003 3.00

Total TEQ 294
2005 WHO TEFs, ND =0
Printed 9/8/2022 3:26:41 PM Superset Reference:22-0000638683 rev 00
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Method Blank Units: pg/L
Lab Code: EQ2200380-01 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 02:08
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Colamn: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631397 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631394
Native Analyte Results
Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
2,3,7,8-TCDD ND U 2.15 5.00 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD ND U 0.718 25.0 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 1.05J 0.487 25.0 1.22 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 0.758JK 0.448 25.0 0.58 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD 0.539JK 0.448 25.0 0.50 1.007 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 5.37JK 0.754 25.0 0.82 1.000 1
OCDD 55.5 0.360 50.0 0.78 1.000 1
2,3,7,8-TCDF ND U 1.21 5.00 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF ND U 0.564 25.0 1
2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF ND 0) 0.500 25.0 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 1.59J 0.183 25.0 1.11 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 0.670JK 0.198 25.0 2.09 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 1.61J 0.256 25.0 1.13 1.001 1
2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 0.523JK 0.165 25.0 2.69 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 1.66JK 0.223 25.0 0.64 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF ND U 0.262 25.0 1
OCDF 4.78JK 1.32 50.0 1.48 1.005 1

Printed 9/8/2022 3:26:41 PM
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MT) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Method Blank Units: pg/L
Lab Code: EQ2200380-01 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 02:08
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631397 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631394
Native Analyte Results
Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
Total Tetra-Dioxins ND U 2.15 5.00 1
Total Penta-Dioxins ND U 0.718 25.0 1
Total Hexa-Dioxins 1.05J 0.459 25.0 1.22 1
Total Hepta-Dioxins 7.36J 0.754 25.0 1.00 1
Total Tetra-Furans ND U 1.21 5.00 1
Total Penta-Furans ND U 0.531 25.0 1
Total Hexa-Furans 3.20d 0.196 25.0 1.11 1
Total Hepta-Furans ND U 0.241 25.0 1

Printed 9/8/2022 3:26:41 PM
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Method Blank Units: Percent
Lab Code: EQ2200380-01 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Pelychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 02:08
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instroment Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631397 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631394
Labeled Standard Results
Spike Conc. Control Ion
Labeled Compounds Conc.(pg) Found (pg) % Rec Q Limits Ratio RRT
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDD 2000 1065.797 53 25-164 0.80 1.027
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 2000 1032.483 52 25-181 1.60 1.229
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1188.804 59 32-141 1.28 0.991
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1449.161 72 28-130 1.25 0.993
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 2000 1188.663 59 23-140 1.02 1.070
13C-OCDD 4000 2180.366 55 17-157 0.87 1.142
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDF 2000 958.365 48 24-169 0.76 0.990
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1081.684 54 24-185 1.59 1.178
13C-2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1154.834 58 21-178 1.57 1.218
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1234.398 62 26-152 0.52 0.968
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1139.729 57 26-123 0.51 0.972
13C-1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 2000 1073.897 54 29-147 0.52 1.008
13C-2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1408.901 70 28-136 0.51 0.987
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 2000 970.321 49 28-143 043 1.045
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 2000 1049.213 52 26-138 042 1.082
37Cl1-2,3,7,8-TCDD 800 360.257 45 35-197 NA 1.028
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ALS Group USA, Corp.
dba ALS Environmental

QA/QC Report

Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Analyzed: 09/07/22
Sample Matrix: Water Date Extracted: 08/30/22
Duplicate Lab Control Sample Summary
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Units: pg/L
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Basis: NA
: Analysis Lot: 776754
Lab Control Sample Duplicate Lab Control Sample
EQ2200380-02 EQ2200380-03
% Rec
Analyte Name Result Spike Amount % Rec Result Spike Amount % Rec Limits RPD RPD Limit
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 852 1000 85 871 1000 87 70-140 2 50
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 911 1000 91 908 1000 91 70-164 <1 50
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 806 1000 81 801 1000 80 76-134 <1 50
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD 855 1000 86 861 1000 86 64-162 <1 50
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 888 1000 89 893 1000 89 70-142 <1 50
2,3,7,8-TCDD 155 200 77 151 200 76 67-158 2 50
OCDD 1810 2000 91 1830 2000 91 78-144 <1 50
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 895 1000 89 900 1000 90 82-122 <1 50
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 841 1000 84 826 1000 83 78-138 2 50
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 798 1000 80 806 1000 81 72-134 <1 50
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 885 1000 88 898 1000 90 84-130 1 50
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 892 1000 89 847 1000 85 78-130 5 50
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 810 1000 81 807 1000 81 80-134 <1 50
2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 755 1000 76 735 1000 74 70-156 3 50
2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 777 1000 78 784 1000 78 68-160 <1 50
2,3,7,8-TCDF 161 200 80 162 200 81 75-158 <1 50
OCDF 1600 2000 80 1650 2000 83 63-170 3 50
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental
Analytical Report

Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MI) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Lab Control Sample Units: pg/L
Lab Code: EQ2200380-02 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 23:47
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631422 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631409
Native Analyte Results
Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
2,3,7,8-TCDD 155 1.36 5.00 0.74 1.001 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 888 0.303 25.0 1.61 1.001 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 911 0.202 25.0 1.25 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 806 0.179 25.0 1.25 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD 855 0.182 25.0 1.27 1.007 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 852 0.486 25.0 1.01 1.000 1
OCDD 1810 4.73 50.0 0.85 1.000 1
2,3,7,8-TCDF 161 0.755 5.00 0.76 1.001 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 810 0.425 25.0 1.54 1.000 1
2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 777 0.383 25.0 1.50 1.001 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 798 0.172 25.0 1.23 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 885 0.192 25.0 1.22 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 892 0.230 25.0 1.24 1.000 1
2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 755 0.163 25.0 1.22 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 895 2.56 25.0 1.02 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 841 3.10 25.0 1.01 1.000 1
OCDF 1600 0919 50.0 0.87 1.004 1
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MT) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Lab Control Sample Units: pg/L
Lab Code: EQ2200380-02 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 23:47
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631422 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631409
Native Analyte Results
Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
Total Tetra-Dioxins 155 1.36 5.00 0.74 1
Total Penta-Dioxins 888 0.303 25.0 1.61 1
Total Hexa-Dioxins 2570 0.187 25.0 1.25 1
Total Hepta-Dioxins 852 0.486 25.0 1.01 1
Total Tetra-Furans 161 0.755 5.00 0.83 1
Total Penta-Furans 1590 0.403 25.0 1.54 1
Total Hexa-Furans 3330 0.186 25.0 1.23 1
Total Hepta-Furans 1740 2.80 25.0 1.02 1
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MT) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Lab Control Sample Units: Percent
Lab Code: EQ2200380-02 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 23:47
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631422 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631409
Labeled Standard Results
Spike Conc. Control Ton
Labeled Compounds Conc.(pg) Found (pg) % Rec Q Limits Ratio RRT
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDD 2000 1537.702 77 25-164 0.78 1.027
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 2000 1503.480 75 25-181 1.61 1.229
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1426.277 71 32-141 1.24 0.991
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1666.673 83 28-130 1.23 0.993
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 2000 1446.605 72 23-140 1.02 1.070
13C-OCDD 4000 3180.611 80 17-157 0.90 1.142
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDF 2000 1309.811 65 24-169 0.77 0.991
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1552.696 78 24-185 1.59 1.179
13C-2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1634.619 82 21-178 1.54 1.218
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1441.682 72 26-152 0.52 0.968
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1357.737 68 26-123 0.51 0.971
13C-1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 2000 1250.420 63 29-147 0.50 1.008
13C-2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1630.246 82 28-136 0.50 0.986
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 2000 1271.697 64 28-143 0.43 1.045
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 2000 1301.178 65 26-138 0.43 1.082
37C1-2,3,7,8-TCDD 800 575.969 72 35-197 NA 1.028
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental
Analytical Report

Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (MT) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Duplicate Lab Control Sample Units: pg/L
Lab Code: EQ2200380-03 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 10:48
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631407 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631394
Native Analyte Results
Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
2,3,7,8-TCDD 151 3.14 5.00 0.79 1.001 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 893 0.554 25.0 1.58 1.001 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 908 0.237 25.0 1.27 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 801 0.210 25.0 1.26 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDD 861 0.213 25.0 1.22 1.008 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 871 0.606 25.0 1.03 1.000 1
OCDD 1830 5.37 50.0 0.88 1.000 1
2,3,7,8-TCDF 162 1.23 5.00 0.75 1.001 1
1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 807 0.591 25.0 1.61 1.001 1
2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 784 0.531 25.0 1.56 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 806 0.229 25.0 1.24 1.000 1
1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 898 0.246 25.0 1.24 1.000 1
1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 847 0.300 25.0 1.17 1.000 1
2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 735 0.198 25.0 1.23 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 900 2.28 25.0 1.02 1.000 1
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 826 2.77 25.0 1.04 1.000 1
OCDF 1650 1.01 50.0 0.88 1.005 1
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental
Analytical Report

Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (M1) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Duplicate Lab Control Sample Units: pg/L
Lab Code: EQ2200380-03 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 10:48
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631407 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631394
Native Analyte Results
Ion Dilution
Analyte Name Result Q EDL MRL Ratio RRT Factor
Total Tetra-Dioxins 151 3.14 5.00 0.79 1
Total Penta-Dioxins 893 0.554 25.0 1.58 1
Total Hexa-Dioxins 2570 0.219 25.0 1.27 1
Total Hepta-Dioxins 871 0.606 25.0 1.03 1
Total Tetra-Furans 162 1.23 5.00 0.74 1
Total Penta-Furans 1590 0.560 25.0 1.61 1
Total Hexa-Furans 3290 0.239 250 1.24 1
Total Hepta-Furans 1730 2.51 25.0 1.02 1
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ALS Group USA, Corp. dba ALS Environmental

Analytical Report
Client: ALS Environmental - Holland (M) Service Request: E2200764
Project: 22080355 Date Collected: NA
Sample Matrix: Water Date Received: NA
Sample Name: Duplicate Lab Control Sample Units: Percent
Lab Code: EQ2200380-03 Basis: NA
Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by HRGC/HRMS
Analysis Method: 1613B Date Analyzed: 09/07/22 10:48
Prep Method: Method Sep Funnel/Jar Date Extracted: 8/30/22
Sample Amount: 1000.0mL Instrument Name: E-HRMS-08
GC Column: DB-5MSUI
Data File Name: P631407 Blank File Name: P631397
ICAL Date: 03/15/22 Cal Ver. File Name: P631394
Labeled Standard Results
Spike Conc. Control Ion
Labeled Compounds Conc.(pg) Found (pg) % Rec Q Limits Ratio RRT
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDD 2000 1456.983 73 25-164 0.80 1.027
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDD 2000 1415.007 71 25-181 1.57 1.228
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1383.593 69 32-141 1.24 0.991
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDD 2000 1734.048 87 28-130 1.22 0.993
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDD 2000 1506.665 75 23-140 1.03 1.070
13C-OCDD 4000 3416.355 85 17-157 0.87 1.142
13C-2,3,7,8-TCDF 2000 1272.673 64 24-169 0.76 0.990
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1449.176 72 24-185 1.60 1.178
13C-2,3,4,7,8-PeCDF 2000 1527.886 76 21-178 1.55 1.218
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1436.117 72 26-152 0.50 0.968
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1343.325 67 26-123 0.51 0.972
13C-1,2,3,7,8,9-HxCDF 2000 1319.645 66 29-147 0.52 1.008
13C-2,3,4,6,7,8-HxCDF 2000 1670.525 84 28-136 0.51 0.987
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HpCDF 2000 1288.653 64 28-143 0.44 1.045
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8,9-HpCDF 2000 1360.108 68 26-138 0.42 1.082
37Cl1-2,3,7,8-TCDD 800 552.663 69 35-197 NA 1.028
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